# 2013 – 2014

## ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS

## Leased or Off Campus Sites Broward County Public Schools

Submitted By: SAFETY DEPARTMENT SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

http://www.browardschools.com

DURING AN EMERGENCY, IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR SCHOOLS IS AVAILABLE ON:

WKPX AT 88.5 ON FM RADIO AND "BECON" on CABLE TELEVISION Please contact your cable television company for the proper channel.

## Broward County Public Schools

## The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Patricia Good, Chair

Donna P. Korn, Vice Chair

Robin Bartleman

Heather P. Brinkworth

Abby M. Freedman

Laurie Rich Levinson

Ann Murray

Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Nora Rupert

## Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

"The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158"

> www.browardschools.com www.broward.k12.fl.us/safetydept

In a declared emergency, (754) 321-4200 is monitored 24 hours a day.

### Fiscal Year: 2013-2014 Leased or Off Campus Facilities Index

- 7085 Alphabetland Coral Springs
- 7061 Alphabetland Margate School Readiness
- 7062 Alphabetland North Lauderdale School Readiness
- 5223 Alternative Education Systems
- 6051 AMI Kids Greater Ft. Laud. Whiddon Rogers
- 8070 Ann Stork Center ESE/Whispering Pines
- 8071 ARC Broward Inc. Whispering Pines Center
- 8090 Atlantic Shores Hospital
- 8081 Baby Boomers- Pre-School
- 7055 Baudhiun Pre-School
- 8078 Broward Children's Center North Pre-school ESE Agency
- 8079 Broward Children's Center, South Pre-school ESE Agency
- 7101 Broward Educational Foundation
- 8301 Broward Girl's Academy (DJJ) Whispering Pines School
- 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Center Whiddon Rogers
- 6017 Broward Youth Treatment Center, Whiddon-Rogers
- 7075 Building Bridges Pre-School
- 9393 Central Area Maintenance (PPO Zone 2)
- 8095 Citrus Health Network
- 8052 College Plaza
- 7032 Family Success Center Hallandale Adult (Carver Ranches)
- 8220 First Church of Christ, Scientist (Parking Lot Only)
- 7033 Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc.
- 7028 Off Campus McNicol South Broward Community
- 6091 PACE Broward Whiddon Rogers
- 0186 Pompano Preschool/ Amanda's Place Dave Thomas Ed. Center
- 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Center-Whiddon Rogers
- 7102 Pre-School Edu Services-Broward Children's Center, Inc.
- 8230 Pre-School Edu Services-Broward Children's Center, Inc.
- 8049 Tamarac OCLC
- 8240 The Shepherd's Way Parking Lot Only
- 8072 United Cerebral Palsy Center Whispering Pines/Pre-School
- 8174 United Cerebral Palsy Day Training Program
- 8033 Word of Living God Ministry Pompano OCLC
- 8036 YMCA OCLC

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 7085 Alphabetland - Coral Springs 3901 Coral Springs Drive 954.752.9547 Coral Springs, FL 33065

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Coral Springs Fire Rescue 2801 Coral Springs Drive Coral Springs, FL 33065 Phone: (954)346-1396 Fax: (954)346-1387

Inspection Date: 3/31/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
08-aa-04	В	1	000	С		Check threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF			С	
10-b5-a	C	1	000	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows V: not required			v	
09-a3-1	E	1	000	0	0	remove drapes < fire spread standard			С	
00-02-88	В	1	000	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			С	
02-I -6	В	1	9699	M	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			С	
13-a2-a6	В	1	Janitor	0	0	remove improperly stored chemicals			С	
16-f1-02	В	1	Receptio	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
09-c1-1	В	1	Toilets	M	1875	repair bathroom partitions			С	
05-00-01	В	1	Toilets	M	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	

 Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0
 (Includes ...0.Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

 Total Deficiencies Cited .......0
 (Includes ...0.Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S. Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7061 Alphabetland Margate - School Readiness 2851 N. SR #7 954.975.9549 Margate, FL 33063

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Margate Fire Rescue 600 Rock Island Road Margate, FL 33063 Phone: (954)971-7010 Fax: (954)971-4561

Inspection Date: 3/3/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Date

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
	10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			С	
*	10-A -5	В	1	Main Ent	0	0	remove artwork/material > 20% wall space			С	
*	16c 1	С	1	Main/offi ce	М	375	Repair battery lighting		4/2/2014		
	02-1 -6	В	1	Playgrou	М	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			С	
*	16-c -1	С	1	Pre-ks	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	10-12-g	С	1	Rooms	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
	05-00-01	В	1	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......1 Total Deficiencies Cited ......1

(Includes ....0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7062 Alphabetland North Lauderdale - School 7540 Southgate Blvd. 754.720.7547 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/4/2014

N. Lauderdale Fire Rescue 6151 Bailey Road No. Lauderdale, FL 33068 Phone: (954)720-4315 Fax: (954)720-9428

Steve Springs 808370 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#
1	3-u1-6a	В	1	9698	M	156	Provide signage to read the following:			С	
* 1	l6-g -01	В	1	9698	M	438	replace damaged light fixture			С	
	02-I -6	В	1	9699	M	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			С	
	02-I -10	В	1	9699	0	0	Playground: Need proper clearance for equip			С	
	02-a -5	В	1	9699	M	625	remove trees			С	
* 1	l6-f2-02	В	1	Artstora	0	0	install light covers			С	
* 1	l6-f2-02	В	1	Cafeteri	0	0	install light covers			С	
*	10-L2-c	С	1	Cafeteri	M	157	post capacity sign			С	
* 1	1-a8-01	F	1	Cafeteri	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
*	16-c -1	С	1	Cafeteri	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	16c 1	С	1	Class	M	375	Repair battery lighting, main classroom			С	
k /	10-12-g	С	1	Clsrms.	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
* 1	l6-f1-02	В	1	Copyroo m	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
*	16-e -2	D	1	Elecpan e	M	1000	repair fire alarm system			С	
* C	s-01-05	В	1	Elecpan e	M	1250	Repair/Secure Electrical Panel Box			С	
	10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	6/2/2014		
1	1-a8-01	F	1	Kitchen	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
1	6-05-01	A	1	Pre-k	0	0	Provide childproof protective recept cover			С	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7062 Alphabetland North Lauderdale - School 7540 Southgate Blvd. 754.720.7547 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

N. Lauderdale Fire Rescue 6151 Bailey Road No. Lauderdale, FL 33068 Phone: (954)720-4315 Fax: (954)720-9428

Inspection Date: 3/4/2014

Steve Springs 808370 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required			Year Status	Work Order #
16-g -02	F	1	Receptio	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
11-a8-01	F	1	Receptio	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
16-f1-02	В	1	Toddler	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
16-f1-07	В	1	Toddler	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply			С	
16-05-01	A	1	Toddler	0	0	Provide childproof protective recept cover			С	
05-00-01	В	1	Toddler	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	
16-c -	С	1	Toilet	M	625	install battery lighting			С	
05-00-01	В	1	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	
	Sub No. Para. 16-g -02 11-a8-01 16-f1-02 16-f1-07 16-05-01 05-00-01 16-c -	Sub No. Para.         Pri           16-g -02         F           11-a8-01         F           16-f1-02         B           16-f1-07         B           16-o5-01         A           05-00-01         B           16-c -         C	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.           16-g -02         F         1           11-a8-01         F         1           16-f1-02         B         1           16-f1-07         C         1	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bidg No.         Room No.           16-g -02         F         1         Receptio           11-a8-01         F         1         Receptio           16-f1-02         B         1         Toddler           16-f1-07         C         1         Toddler	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.         Room No.         Prior Def M-O-C           16-g -02         F         1         Receptio         O           11-a8-01         F         1         Receptio         M           16-f1-02         B         1         Toddler         M           16-f1-07         B         1         Toddler         M           16-f1-07         B         1         Toddler         M           16-o5-01         A         1         Toddler         M           05-00-01         B         1         Toddler         M           16-c -         C         1         Toilet         M	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.         Room No.         Pri Mo.         Bldg No.         Room No.         Pri M-O-C         Est Cost           16-g -02         F         1         Receptio         O         0           11-a8-01         F         1         Receptio         M         38           16-f1-02         B         1         Toddler         O         0           16-f1-07         B         1         Toddler         M         250           16-05-01         A         1         Toddler         M         875           05-00-01         B         1         Toilet         M         625	Not. No. Sub No.PriBldg No.Room No.Type Def MO-CEst CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required16-g -02F1ReceptioO0discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips11-a8-01F1ReceptioM38reinspect fire extinguishers16-f1-02B1ToddlerO0install electric receptacle cover16-f1-07B1ToddlerM250install gfci within 6 ft water supply16-05-01A1ToddlerO0Provide childproof protective recept cover16-c -C1ToiletM875Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror16-c -C1ToiletM625install battery lighting	No. No. No. PriBidg No.Room No.Type Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required# or Times Cited16-g -02F1ReceptioO0discontinue use of piggybacked surge stripsImage: Strips11-a8-01F1ReceptioM38reinspect fire extinguishersImage: StripsImage: Strips16-f1-02B1ToddlerO0install electric receptacle coverImage: StripsImage: Strips16-f1-07B1ToddlerM250install gfci within 6 ft water supplyImage: StripsImage: Strips16-f1-07B1ToddlerO0Provide childproof protective recept coverImage: StripsImage: Strips16-f1-07B1ToddlerM875Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirrorImage: Strips16-c-C1ToiletM625install battery lightingImage: StripsImage: Strips	Sub- No.       Bidg No.       Room No.       Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required       # of Schedule for Times Correction Not Later Than         16-g -02       F       1       Receptio       O       0       discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips       Image: Correction Not Later Than         11-a8-01       F       1       Receptio       M       38       reinspect fire extinguishers       Image: Correction Not Later Than         16-f1-02       B       1       Toddler       O       0       install electric receptacle cover       Image: Correction Not Later Than         16-f1-07       B       1       Toddler       M       250       install electric receptacle cover       Image: Correction Not Later Than         16-f1-07       B       1       Toddler       M       250       install electric receptacle cover       Image: Correction Not Later Than         16-05-01       A       1       Toddler       M       250       install gfci within 6 ft water supply       Image: Correction Not Later Than         05-00-01       B       1       Toddler       M       875       Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror       Image: Correction Not Later Than         16-c -       C       1       Toilet       M       625       install battery lighting </td <td>Sub- No. Para.       Pri       Rom No.       Prior No.       Rom No.       Pro- No.       Est Cost       Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required       Prior Schedule for Cited       Corrective Not Later Than       Year Status         16-g -02       F       1       Receptio       O       0       discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips       Image: Correction Not Corrective Action Required       Image: Correction Not Cited       Image: Correction Not Cited</td>	Sub- No. Para.       Pri       Rom No.       Prior No.       Rom No.       Pro- No.       Est Cost       Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required       Prior Schedule for Cited       Corrective Not Later Than       Year Status         16-g -02       F       1       Receptio       O       0       discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips       Image: Correction Not Corrective Action Required       Image: Correction Not Cited       Image: Correction Not Cited

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......1 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......0 Total Deficiencies Cited ......1

(Includes ... 0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Date

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 5223 Alternative Education Systems 5925 McKinley Street 954.963.9549 Hollywood, FL 33021

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585 Not Present

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
02-c -03	В	1	9599	М	3500	fence in electric transformer (8')			С	
11-h2-2	В	1	9699	0	0	Provide pad around basketball poles			С	
10-12-g	С	1	Classrm s	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
000288	В	1	Classrm s	Μ	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall		3/30/2014		
16-g -02	F	1	Clsrm.	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
S5.8	E	1	Exits Doors	Μ	1200	Change of level at doors and thresholds to be 1/2 or less in height.		4/29/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Mech Rm	Μ	488	replace exit hardware, A/C rm next to toilets has lock on the inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		3/30/2014		
02-1 -6	В	1	Playgrd.	Μ	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			X	
S5.9.1	В	1	Toilets	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor		3/30/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Toilets	0	0	Install impervious material, Vinyl base is not permited-Impervious floor material must wrap up 4" on wall		3/30/2014		
S5.16.b.6	E	1	Toilets	Μ	11500	Provide separate restrooms for male and female students > grade 3.		3/30/2014		

Page: 2					Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilit					spection Date	e: 2/28/2	014
Oakland Par (754)321-420 Sandra Kan	4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector					Broward Co .oc. No. 522	cal Year: 2013 - 2014 punty School District 23 Alternative Educa 5925 McKinley Stree 954.963.9549	- Cadre 10 ation Systems at	27 Hi Pi M	ollywood Fire Re 741 Stirling Road ollywood, FL 33 hone: (954)967-4 Iot Present Aunicipal Fire	d 021 404 Fax: esafety Ir	
·					[X] Fire		Hollywood, FL 3302 [x]Casualty	[x]Sanitation		(*Fire Violations	Only)	
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Sub Bldg Room Def No. Para. Pri No. No. M-O-0						Deficiency Descript Corrective Action R		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
Total Non-F Total Fire S Total Defici For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex	afety iencio KG-1:	/ Defici es Cite 2 and F	encies ( d <sup>-</sup> lorida S	*) School 1	0 6 for the De	eaf and Bl	ides0_Serious Li ind ONLY; []NO (NFPA	-	ncies**)	1		
	y Ins	pectior	n report	acknow			drills and review of as of corrected			C	)ate	
with S	ectio	on 1013	3.12(2)(c	), F.S.			's firesafety inspec spector signifies c	-	-		c), F.S.	
All fire doo	rs vis	sually i	nspecte	d for co	omplianc	e with NFI	PA 7.2.1.15 []YE	S []NO				
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	r than er	nd of Fisca	al School Year.					

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6051 AMI Kids Greater Ft. Laud. Whiddon Rogers 3220 SW 4 Ave 954.764.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Inspection Date: 3/10/2014

[	R69A.58		cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current		
	Sub		Bldg	Room	Def	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and	Times	<b>Correction Not</b>	Year	
*	No. Para. 09-a -5	Pri E	No. 1	No. 000	м-о-с С	250	Corrective Action Required	Cited	Later Than	Status C	Work Order #
	09-8 -5	E	1	000	C	250	check flame spread interior surfaces			C	
*	95-17-2	В	1	000	М	175	Install Fish/Room Number	2	4/9/2014		
	01-02-01	В	1	000	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart	4	4/9/2014		
*	08-b -2	E	1	10a	М	3750	install rated fire doors	3	9/6/2014		
*	16-f1-01	В	1	001	М	63	install junction box cover			С	
*	08-c -1	С	1	011	М	438	remove/replace key deadbolts			C	
*	16-c -1	С	1	011	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	09-c0-01	В	1	111	М	2500	repair walls			С	
*	08-c -2	В	1	012	0	0	remove lock/latch from exit door			С	
*	09-c1-01	В	1	004	М	625	install proper hardware (door)			С	
*	12-g -1	С	1	004	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit			С	
*	08-a -02	В	1	004	М	438	repair door (metal)			С	
*	16-f1-14	В	1	005	0	0	remove adapters			С	
*	10-h -3	D	1	006	М	1875	install smoke detector	4	4/9/2014		
*	02-c -03	В	1	8088	M	3500	fence in electric transformer (8')			С	
	13-u1-6a	В	1	8088	М	156	Provide signage to read the following:			С	
	02-c8-2	В	1	9699	М	1250	repair fence			С	
*	16-g -02	F	1	Bus.mgr.	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6051 AMI Kids Greater Ft. Laud. Whiddon Rogers 3220 SW 4 Ave 954.764.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/10/2014

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

ſ	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
*	08-g -l	С	1	Clsrms.	м	157	install emergency escape sign	2	4/9/2014		
*	10-12-g	С	1	Clsrms.	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
*	16-g -02	F	1	De#2	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	Dir.oper	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
*	16-e -2	D	1	Electric	M	1000	repair fire alarm system			С	
*	16-a -2	С	1	Mainentr	M	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
*	16-f2-01	В	1	Outside	М	250	repair light fixture			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	Resourc e	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	02-d2-2	В	1	Sidewalk	м	1250	Rpr/Rpl sidewalk (concrete)			С	
	15a421	В	1	Student Restroo ms	M	1875	install exhaust fan/vent to exterior		7/8/2014		
*	09-a0-01	В	1	Toilets	м	3125	repair ceilings			С	

Page: 3						nprehensive Safety In uirements for Educat	•						
Oakland Par (754)321-420 Bobby Glen	4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Dakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector					ef Est Deficiency Description and				Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)			
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Descripti Corrective Action Re		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#		
Ten Fire Ex Signature o Initial Safet	of Facil	s duri lity Ac ectior	ing the s dministr n report	School ator at acknov	Year [ ]YES	exit drills and review of			[	Date			
with S	of the r Section	espec 1013	ctive au 3.12(2)(c	thority ), F.S.		ction's firesafety inspec ety inspector signifies c				c), F.S.			
All fire doo	rs visu	ially ir	nspecte	d for c	ompliance wit	h NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES	6 []NO						
Scheduled	Re-ins	pecti	on Date	no late	er than end of	Fiscal School Year.							

9

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8070 Ann Stork Center - ESE/Whispering Plnes 1790 SW 43 Way 954.584.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33317

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Inspection Date: 2/27/2014

ſ	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
*	11-a8-01	F	Admi	Corridor	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
*	12-g -1	С	Admi	Corridor	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit			С	
*	15-b -5	В	Admi	Elec.rm.	0	0	Remove storage from electrical room.			С	
*	16-e -2	D	Admi	Elec.rm.	М	1000	repair fire alarm system			С	
*	16-g -02	F	Admi	Humanre I	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips	2	3/29/2014		
*	13-00-04	E	Admi	Kitchen	М	437	repair hood			С	
ĺ	80-02-06	В	Admi	Linen	М	5000	Repair Roof			С	
*	15-a -5	В	Admi	Mech.	0	0	remove storage from mechanical rooms			С	
	00-00-50	A	Admi	Mech. rm.	0	0	Remove Guillotine Paper Cutters			С	
*	16-g -02	F	Admi	Receptio	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	Admi	Receptio	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	S5.8.c.2	E	Admin	Classroo m	М	250	Install door closer., NE door to playground		3/13/2014		
*	16e 16	D	Admin	Corridor	М	1500	Repair magnetic/hydraulic door release, top magnet missing on W.dbl door		8/26/2014		
	09-a -29	В	Dtp	000	0	0	remove unrated cloth/paper covering window			С	
*	10-a5-1	В	Dtp	Art	М	438	repair door closure			С	
*	08-g2-1	С	Dtp	Clsrms	С	3750	install emergency escape window	3	5/28/2014		
*	2 -a -5	F	Dtp	Clsrms	М	7500	LSC: Provide protected corridors/stairs	3	2/27/2014		
*	08-c -1	С	Dtp	Clsrms.	М	438	remove/replace key deadbolts			С	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8070 Ann Stork Center - ESE/Whispering Plnes 1790 SW 43 Way 954.584.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33317

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Inspection Date: 2/27/2014

ſ	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
*	16-f1-09	В	Dtp	Confere n	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
*	12-a -	F	Dtp	Kitchen	0	0	remove combustible materials			С	
*	09-b0-01	В	Dtp	Kitchen	0	0	repair ceiling tiles			С	
*	cs-01-05	В	Dtp	Kitchen	М	1250	Repair/Secure Electrical Panel Box			С	
*	12-а -	F	Dtp	Shed	0	0	remove combustible materials			С	
*	16-f2-02	В	Dtp	Toilets	0	0	install light covers			С	
*	09-a3-1	E	Dtp	Toilets	0	0	remove drapes < fire spread standard			С	
*	16-f1-15	В	Dtp	Toilets	0	0	remove unsafe electric equipment			С	
	05-00-01	В	Dtp	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	
	10-b5-a	С	Ps-a	000	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	3	5/28/2014		
	01-02-01	В	Ps-a	000	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart			С	
	16-05-01	Α	Ps-a	00a	0	0	Provide childproof protective recept cover			С	
*	16-f1-07	в	Ps-a	011	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply	3	3/29/2014		
*	cs-01-05	в	Ps-a	9599	М	1250	Repair/Secure Electrical Panel Box			С	
*	16-f1-15	В	Ps-a	Baby Rm.	0	0	remove unsafe electric equipment			С	
	cs-01-20	в	Ps-a	Baby Rm.	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment			С	
*	02-c -03	В	Ps-a	Playgrou	М	3500	fence in electric transformer (8')	2	3/29/2014		
	02-13-7	В	Ps-a	Playgrou	М	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment			С	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8070 Ann Stork Center - ESE/Whispering Plnes 1790 SW 43 Way 954.584.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33317

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Inspection Date: 2/27/2014

	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
	02-13-5	В	Ps-a	Playgrou	0	0	remove sharp objects			С	
ĺ	16-05-01	Α	Ps-a	Therapy	0	0	Provide childproof protective recept cover			С	
*	09-b0-01	В	Ps-a	Therapy	0	0	repair ceiling tiles			С	
	00-02-88	В	Ps-a	Therapy	М	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			С	
*	16-f1-07	В	Ps-b	000	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply			С	
ĺ	10-b5-a	С	Ps-b	000	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			С	
*	15-a5-a3	В	Ps-b	Red	0	0	remove storage < 18" from ceiling			С	
•	10-12-g	С	Ps-b	003	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
•	16-f1-07	В	Ps-b	Clsrms.	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply			С	
•	16-e -2	D	Ps-b	Facp	М	1000	repair fire alarm system			С	
	02-I -6	В	Ps-b	Playgrou	М	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth	2	3/29/2014		
	02-13-7	В	Ps-b	Playgrou	М	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment			С	
	02-13-5	В	Ps-b	Playgrou	0	0	remove sharp objects			С	
	05-00-01	В	Ps-b	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	

Page: 4					Comprehensive Safety Inspection Requirements for Educational Facilities	Inspection Date: 2/27/2014				
Safety Departm 4200A N.W. 10t Oakland Park, F (754)321-4200 Bobby Glenn I Municipal Fires	h Avenue FL 33309 Lic. No. 53				Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 roward County School District - Cadre 10 5. 8070 Ann Stork Center - ESE/Whispering Plnes 1790 SW 43 Way 954.584.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33317 Safety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation	Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218 Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)				
R69A.58 Sub No. Para. Pi	Bldg	cation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #	
Ten Fire Exit I	ety Defic cies Cite i-12 and I Drills dur Facility A	iencies d Florida \$ ing the dministi	(*) School f School rator att	6 9 for the De Year []` resting to	(Includes1. Serious Life Safety Deficien af and Blind ONLY; YES []NO (NFPA 101) fire exit drills and review of awareness of corrected	cies**)		Date		
and newly dis Signature of t with Sec Signature of t All fire doors	covered he respe tion 1013 he respe visually i	deficien ctive au 3.12(2)(c ctive sc nspecte	thority ), F.S. hool dis	having jur strict's fire ompliance	risdiction's firesafety inspector signifies complesafety inspector signifies compliance with So with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO			c), F.S.		
Schedulea Ke	-inspect	ion Date	no late		d of Fiscal School Year.					

13

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8071 ARC Broward Inc. - Whispering Pines Center 10250 NW 53 Street 954.746.9547 Sunrise, FL 33351

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Sunrise Fire Rescue 10440 West Oakland Park Blvd. Sunrise, FL 33351 Phone: (954)746-3470 Fax: (954)572-2223

Monique Bean 54972 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
10b5a	C	1	000	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows, storefronts need 1-1/2" safety rail at 24"-36" above the floor		5/29/2014		
16-f1-07	В	1	126	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply V: Not SBBC			V	
16-05-01	A	1	133	0	0	Provide childproof protective recept cover V: Not SBBC			V	
00-02-88	В	1	133	М	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall V: Not SBBC			V	
S58 C1	В	1	134	М	488	replace exit hardware, latch/padlock on classroom storage door is not permitted		3/30/2014		
15a5a3	В	1	134 Storage	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling		3/1/2014		
09b001	В	1	134 Storage	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, missing section of ceiling grid		3/30/2014		
N15.3.2.4	F	1	1.3414e +11	0	0	Remove alcohol-based hand sanitizer >43 oz. per room/area		3/1/2014		
12g10	A	1	1.3414e +11	м	2500	repair cabinets/casework, round off sharp corners on classroom casework and RR changing tables or provide corner guards		5/29/2014		
S5.9.0	В	1	1.3414e +11	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/30/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	1.3414e +11	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor		3/30/2014		
050001	В	1	1.3414e +11	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror		4/29/2014		
16g 02	F	1	135	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips		3/30/2014		
cs0101	A	1	135 &137	7 0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, string/cord for artwork from wall to wall across room		3/30/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	1351371 39	М	488	replace exit hardware, latch/padlock on classroom storage door is not permitted		3/30/2014		
09b001	В	1	139 Storage	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, warped ceiling tile		3/30/2014		
09-a -5	E	1	164	С	250	check flame spread interior surfaces V: Not SBBC			V	
16-f1-07	В	1	165	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply V: Not SBBC			V	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8071 ARC Broward Inc. - Whispering Pines Center 10250 NW 53 Street 954.746.9547 Sunrise, FL 33351

[X] FireSafety [x]Casualty

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Sunrise Fire Rescue 10440 West Oakland Park Blvd. Sunrise, FL 33351 Phone: (954)746-3470 Fax: (954)572-2223

Monique Bean 54972 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Loc	Location		Туре				# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#		
•	10-h -3	D	1	Clsrms.	м	1875	install smoke detector			С			

(Includes \_\_\_\_\_\_ Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the	e Deaf and B	lind ONLY;	
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year	[]YES	[ ]NO	(NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected
and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8090 Atlantic Shores Hospital 4545 North Federal Highway 954.771.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sub         Bldg         Room         Def         Est         Deficiency Description and         Times         Correction Not         Year			Current	Schedule for	# of			Туре	cation	Loo		R69A.58
10-g-1F1Backflo wM414inspect fire sprinkler systemImage: Constraint of the systemC16-e -2D1FacpM1000repair fire alarm systemCC10-g -1F1RiserM414inspect fire sprinkler systemCC10-g -1F1RiserM414inspect fire sprinkler systemCC10-12-gC1RtcboysO0post exit diagrams in each roomCC02-13-5B1RtcboysO0remove sharp objectsCC10-a5-1B1RtcboysM438repair door closureCC	rk Order#	Work (	Year	<b>Correction Not</b>	Times						Dri	
10-g -1F1RiserM414inspect fire sprinkler systemC10-12-gC1RtcboysO0post exit diagrams in each roomC02-I3-5B1RtcboysO0remove sharp objectsC10-a5-1B1RtcboysM438repair door closureC	K Oldel #					•	414		Backflo	1	1	
10-12-gC1RtcboysO0post exit diagrams in each roomC10-12-gC1RtcboysO0post exit diagrams in each roomC02-I3-5B1RtcboysO0remove sharp objectsC10-a5-1B1RtcboysM438repair door closureC			С			repair fire alarm system	1000	М	Facp	1	D	16-e -2
O2-I3-5     B     1     Rtcboys     O     0     remove sharp objects     C       10-a5-1     B     1     Rtcboys     M     438     repair door closure     C     C			С			inspect fire sprinkler system	414	М	Riser	1	F	10-g -1
10-a5-1     B     1     Rtcboys     M     438     repair door closure     C			С			post exit diagrams in each room	0	0	Rtcboys	1	С	10-12-g
			С			remove sharp objects	0	0	Rtcboys	1	В	02-13-5
00-02-88       B       1       Rtcboys       M       625       Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall       C			С			repair door closure	438	М	Rtcboys	1	В	10-a5-1
			С			Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	625	М	Rtcboys	1	В	00-02-88
10-12-g     C     1     Rtcgirls     O     0     post exit diagrams in each room     C			С			post exit diagrams in each room	0	0	Rtcgirls	1	С	10-12-g
00-02-88 B 1 Rtcgirls M 625 Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall C			С			Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	625	М	Rtcgirls	1	В	00-02-88
11a339     B     2     Office     M     156     post fire alarm panel inside sign     4/4/2014				4/4/2014		post fire alarm panel inside sign	156	Μ	Office	2	В	11a339

Page: 2				-	rehensive Safety In rements for Educat	•	In	spection Date	e: 3/5/20	14
Safety Departm 4200A N.W. 10tl Oakland Park, F (754)321-4200 Bobby Glenn L Municipal Fires	h Avenue -L 33309 _ic. No. 5	3045		F Broward Loc. N	Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-533 Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)					
R69A.58 Sub					Deficiency Descripti Corrective Action Re		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#
Total Fire Safe Total Deficien For N, PK, KG Ten Fire Exit I	cies Cite -12 and	ed Florida \$	School	1 for the Deaf and	Blind ONLY; []NO (NFPA <sup>/</sup>	101)				
					it drills and review of ness of corrected			C	Date	
and newly disc	•	•								
with Sec	tion 101	3.12(2)(c	:), F.S.		on's firesafety inspec					
-	-			-	inspector signifies c	-	ection	1013.12(1)(	C), F.S.	
	-	•		-	NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES	5 []NO				
Scheduled Re	-inspect	ion Date	no late	er than end of Fis	scal School Year.					

17

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8081 Baby Boomers- Pre-School 1735 East Atlantic Boulevard 954.946.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33060

[x]Casualty

[x]Sanitation

[x]FireSafety

Inspection Date: 4/2/2014

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Code Ref:		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
	В	1	000			Remove electric appliance from room			С	
BCCO 7-5.02(f)(1)	В	1	000			Replace glass mirror with tempered/safety mirror	2			
NFPA-72	b	1	000			Inspect fire alarm system, inspection is past due				
ANSI A100.1	A	1	000			Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, need blind keepers throughout				
BCCO 7-5.01(k)	В	1	2nd Fl Toilet			Install impervious material, on floor, has wood floor, Impervious floor material must wrap up 4" on wall				
BCCO 7-5.01(k)	В	1	2nd Fl Toilet			Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor				
NFPA-101 7.2.1.3.3	В	1	2nd Fl Corridor			repair threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF, at exit to exterior stair, concrete stoop				
NFPA-70/ BCCO 7-5.01(K)	В	1	2nd Fl. Lang. arts			repair light fixture, in storage room, secure to wall				
BCCO 7-5.03(f)	В	1	9699			Playground: Need proper clearance for equip				
BCCO 7-5.03(e)	В	1	9699			Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment, all stationary equipment shall be firmly anchored				
PPSH 3.3.1	В	1	9699			repair fence, at playground has openings greater than 3-1/2 inches and less than 9 inches				
BCCO 7-5.03(f)	В	1	9699			repair unsafe play area, equipment covered with tarp and weighted with bricks				
BCCO 7-5.03(f)	В	1	9699			repair unsafe play area, exposed landscape fabric through mulch is a tripping hazard				
BCCO 7-5.03(e)	В	1	9699			repair unsafe play area, play tunnel with edge on brick pavers				
BCCO 7-5.03(h)/ PPSH 3.7	В	1	9699			repair unsafe play area, tires need proper drainage mosquito breeding condition	/			
BCCO 7-5.02(a)/(f)	В	1	Art Room			Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall				
NFPA -101 7.10.8.5	C	1	Clsrms.			post exit diagrams in each room	2			
BCCO 7-05.02(a)/ (f)	A	1	Kitchen			Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, dish storage shelf tower				

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8081 Baby Boomers- Pre-School 1735 East Atlantic Boulevard 954.946.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Inspection Date: 4/2/2014

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

	Code Ref:		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
	BCCO 7-5.01(k)	В	1	Kitchen Toilet			Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor				
	BCCO 7-5.01(k)	В	1	Kitchen Toilet			Install impervious material, on floor, has wood floor and base, (dried vomit stain on floor, wall & base), Imp. floor material must wrap up 4" on wall				
	NFPA-101 7.2.1.3.3	В	1	Living Room			repair threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF, at door to exterior				
		В	1	Playgrou			Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment V: undefined equipment			V	
		В	1	Speech			remove adapters			С	
		С	1	Stair			install railings min 24" on windows V: Not required			V	
		В	1	Stair			Provide signage to read the following: V: no description provided			V	
	NFPA-101 7.2.2.5.3	В	1	Stair			remove storage under stairsNFPA V: Not required per AHJ			V	
I	NFPA-101 7.7.1.1	С	1	Stair 1st Fl.			Repair battery lighting				
		В	1	Toilet			Remove storage from restroom			С	
_		В	1&2	Playgrd			Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment V: undefined equipment			V	
		В	2	000			Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		В	2	001			Remove storage from restroom V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		В	2	001			Replace glass with tempered/plexi glass V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		С	2	1,2,3,&4			install railings min 24" on windows V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		С	2	1,2,3&4			install railings min 24" on windows V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		С	2	002			Repair battery lighting V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		В	2	8088			Repair/Secure Electrical Panel Box V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
		В	2	Clsrms.			Check threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	

4/11/2014

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8081 Baby Boomers- Pre-School 1735 East Atlantic Boulevard 954.946.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Inspection Date: 4/2/2014

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

	Code Ref: Sub No. Para.	Pri	Lo Bldg No.	cation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
*		С	2	Clsrms.			post exit diagrams in each room V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	
*		В	2	Storeroo			remove storage < 18" from ceiling V: No longer leased by SBBC			V	

(Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the	Deaf and Bl	ind ONLY;	
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year	[]YES	[ ]NO	(NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

4/11/2014

Date

0

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7055 Baudhiun Pre-School

7600 SW 36 Street

954.262.9542

Davie, FL 33314 [x]Casualty Inspection Date: 4/1/2014

City of Davie Fire Rescue 6901 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314 Phone: (954)797-1229 Fax: (954)797-1234

Cyrus Cramer 148388 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Γ	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
*	cs0110	В	1	000	0	0	Remove storage from restroom, various classroom RRs have excessive storage on floor area & various shelves have storage which could fall on children		5/1/2014		
*	16-f1-09	В	1	2117	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	12g10	A	1	2117	М	2500	repair cabinets/casework, plastic laminate at window bench		6/30/2014		
	12g10	A	1	2119	м	2500	repair cabinets/casework, plastic laminate at window bench		6/30/2014		
*	16-g -02	F	1	2123	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	2123	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	02-13-5	В	1	2123	0	0	remove sharp objects V: insufficient information			V	
*	16e44	D	1	2123 Rr	0	0	Clear area around strobe light.		5/1/2014		
	cs0120	В	1	2125	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, round off corner on board's marker tray or provide corner guards		5/1/2014		
	000288	В	1	2125	м	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall		5/1/2014		
	02-13-5	В	1	2128	0	0	remove sharp objects V: insufficiedt information			V	
	12g10	A	1	2128	м	2500	repair cabinets/casework, plastic laminate at window bench		6/30/2014		
*	16f102	В	1	2133	0	0	install electric receptacle cover, loose cover		5/1/2014		
*	16-f1-09	В	1	2133	0	0	remove extension cords	2	5/1/2014		
	cs0120	В	1	2139 Rr	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, sharp corner on wall-mounted cabinet		5/1/2014		
*	16-f1-09	В	1	2141	0	0	remove extension cords	2	5/1/2014		
*	cs0110	В	1	2149	0	0	Remove storage from restroom, shower area storage is excessive. Storage on shelving units with wheels is excessive and a falling hazard		5/1/2014		
	01-02-01	В	1	2149	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart V: Not found			V	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 4/1/2014

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 7055 Baudhiun Pre-School 7600 SW 36 Street 954.262.9542

Davie, FL 33314

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

City of Davie Fire Rescue 6901 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314 Phone: (954)797-1229 Fax: (954)797-1234

Cyrus Cramer 148388 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Lo	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.		Bldg	Room	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and		Correction Not Later Than	Year	
l		Pri	No.	No.			Corrective Action Required	Cited	Later I nan	Status	Work Order #
*	16-f1-02	В	1	2157	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
k	16-a -2	С	1	2169	Μ	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
ļ	cs0120	В	1	8087	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, detached pipe/support on canvas cover outside classrooms, by playground		5/1/2014		
*	12g 1	С	1	Corridor	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit, in front of 2123- corridor used for tutoring is not permitted		6/30/2014		
	15b603	В	1	Corridor	Μ	125	repair water fountain, next to 2172- reinstall louvered wall cover under drinking fountains		7/30/2014		
	10-b5-a	С	1	Glassdrs	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows V: Not required			v	
	16f202	В	1	N103	0	0	install light covers, playground RR		5/1/2014		
	02-I -10	В	1	Plygrds	0	0	Playground: Need proper clearance for equip V: Not found			v	
*	16-f1-09	В	2	2143	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	05-2D-04	E	2	9599	М	5000	Provide fence separation from water>1 ft deep			С	

Page: 3						orehensive Safety In irements for Educat	•	In	spection Dat	e: 4/1/20	14
Safety Depa 4200A N.W. Oakland Pau (754)321-420 Sandra Kan Municipal F	10th / k, FL )0 ner L	Avenue 33309 .ic. No. 1			Broward	Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 County School District No. 7055 Baudhiun Pre 7600 SW 36 Street 954.262.9542 Davie, FL 33314 [x]Casualty		69 Di Pl C	ity of Davie Fire 901 Orange Driv avie, FL 33314 hone: (954)797- Cyrus Cramer Aunicipal Fire (*Fire Violations	e  229 Fax: 14838 esafety li	3
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Descripti Corrective Action Re		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#
	Safety ienci KG-1	/ Deficions Deficions Des Citeons 2 and F	encies ( d lorida S	*) School	7 (In	cludes <u>0</u> Serious Li I Blind ONLY; []NO (NFPA 1	-	cies**)	)		
-	y Ins	pection	report	acknov	•	tit drills and review of ness of corrected			[	Date	
with S	Sectio	on 1013	.12(2)(c	), F.S.		ion's firesafety inspec y inspector signifies c	-	-		c), F.S.	
All fire doo	rs vis	sually ir	nspecte	d for co	ompliance with	NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES	6 [ ]NO				
		-	•			NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES scal School Year.	6 []NO				

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8078 Broward Children's Center North - Pre-school ESE

25 SE 20 Ave.

954.946.9549

Pompano, FL 33060 [x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Victoria Burgess 159644

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
	cs0120	В	1	000	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, blind keepers must be properly secured and height requires adjustment. Many not being used		4/4/2014		
	13p29	F	1	9699	0	0	clean floor area, within electrical equipment fence/enclosure		6/3/2014		
	021 8	В	1	9699	М	500	Playground: Rpr/Rpl Poured-In-Place Rubber Safety Surface, torn areas		4/4/2014		
	02c82	В	1	9699	М	1250	repair fence, NW corner of play area, secure bottom rail		4/4/2014		
	02 31	В	1	9699	М	6250	repair unsafe play area, store bye bye buggies away from electrical panels and enclosing fence		4/4/2014		
*	09c10	В	1	9699	М	488	replace exit hardware, gate exit hardware is not permitted to require special knowledge for operation		4/4/2014		
	000288	В	1	Boys Toilet	М	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall, wire shelf has arm missing on one side and is not secured to wall on the other		4/4/2014		
	13a2a6b	В	1	Cafet. Storage	0	0	remove improperly stored chemicals/cleaning supplies, bleach on wire shelf needs spillage containment- (6 gallon bottles)		4/4/2014		
*	16f107	В	1	Cafeteria	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, at sink		4/4/2014		
	12g10	A	1	Cafeteria	М	2500	repair cabinets/casework, repair hinge on door under sink		6/3/2014		
*	09b001	В	1	Cafeteria	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, missing tile		4/4/2014		
*	09a32	E	1	Classrm A	0	0	attach fire rating labels to curtains		4/4/2014		
*	09b001	В	1	Classrm B	0	0	repair ceiling tiles		4/4/2014		
	cs0120	В	1	Classrm C	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, broken blind		4/4/2014		
	cs0101	A	1	Classrm F	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, string for artwork		4/4/2014		
*	16f107	В	1	Corr. By Classrm D		250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, replace painted gfci		4/4/2014		
*	000004	A	1	Corridor	С	0	Check Fire Rating, pass-thru window between corridor and office is not rated, rating required		3/5/2014		
*	10c 2	С	1	Corridor	0	0	remove exit obstructions, wheel chairs outside classrooms		4/4/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8078 Broward Children's Center North - Pre-school ESE 25 SE 20 Ave.

954.946.9549

Pompano, FL 33060

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Victoria Burgess 159644

R69A.58		Loo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
09c001b	В	1	Corridor	M	2500	repair walls, secure vinyl base at rear door to play area		4/4/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Director Office	м	488	replace exit hardware, has lock on inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		4/4/2014		
10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	м	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	6/3/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Kitchen	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls to a height of 6' above the floor		4/4/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Kitchen	0	0	Install impervious material, VCT floor is not permitted, Vinyl base is not permited-Impervious floor material must wrap up 4" on wall		4/4/2014		
000004	A	1	Program Mgr.	С	0	Check Fire Rating, window at corridor wall requires a fire rating		3/5/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Program Mgr. Off.		488	replace exit hardware, has lock on inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		4/4/2014		
16-a -1	С	1	S.hallwa	м	625	install directional exit sign			С	
16-a -	С	1	Smke Drs	С	625	install illuminated exit sign			С	
10-h -3	D	1	Smke Drs	м	1875	install smoke detector	3	4/4/2014		
96-09-4a	В	1	Smke Drs	С	2500	Provide engineering inspection	3	7/3/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Social Worker Off	м	488	replace exit hardware, has lock on inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		4/4/2014		
09b001	В	1	Therapy Rm.	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, water damage		4/4/2014		

Page: 3						Comprehensive Safety Inspection Requirements for Educational Facilities	In	spection Date	e: 3/5/20	14
Safety Depar 4200A N.W. Oakland Par (754)321-420 Sandra Kan Municipal F	10th / k, FL )0 ner L	Avenue 33309 Lic. No.		L	.oc. No. 807	Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 roward County School District - Cadre 10 78 Broward Children's Center North - Pre-school ES 25 SE 20 Ave. 954.946.9549 Pompano, FL 33060	12 Pc Pf V N	Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328 Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)		
					[X] FireS	afety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation				
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	cation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#
Total Fire S Total Defici For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex	ienci KG-1	es Cite 2 and F	d Florida S	School	.29 for the De	(Includes <u>0</u> Serious Life Safety Deficienc af and Blind ONLY; YES []NO (NFPA 101)				
	y Ins	pectio	n report	acknow		fire exit drills and review of awareness of corrected		C	ate	
with S	ectio	on 1013	8.12(2)(c	:), F.S.	•••	isdiction's firesafety inspector signifies comp esafety inspector signifies compliance with Se			c), F.S.	
All fire doo	rs vi	sually i	nspecte	d for c	ompliance	with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO				
Scheduled	Re-iı	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than en	d of Fiscal School Year.				

26

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Victoria Stanford Lic. No. 112821 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8079 Broward Childrens Center, South - Pre-school 3891 Stirling Rd. 954.584.9545 Dania Beach, FL 33312

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Inspection Date: 1/14/2014

Mike Rizzo 25778 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
12g 1	С	1	000	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit, all blinds to be above emergency escape sign/window pane.		4/14/2014		
13a2a6	В	1	000	0	0	remove improperly stored chemicals, bleach and other cleaning chemicals found throughout. Lock from students.		2/13/2014		
16g 02	F	1	102	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips		2/13/2014		
08c 5	E	1	106	0	0	remove door stops, Door cannot be blocked open.		2/13/2014		
12g 1	С	1	109	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit, Emergency Escape window		4/14/2014		
16-c -1	С	1	110	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
S5(8)(c)1	В	1	110	M	488	replace exit hardware, privacy lock readily opened from inside and opened from outside without a special tool (key).		2/13/2014		
16c 1	С	1	112	M	375	Repair battery lighting		2/13/2014		
S5(8)(c)1	В	1	112	М	488	replace exit hardware, privacy lock readily opened from inside and opened from outside without a special tool (key).		2/13/2014		
13a2b1	В	1	113	0	0	label containers, cleaning supplies		2/13/2014		
09d 8	F	1	113	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire (class="" 2="" above)<="" fire="" floor,="" or="" provide="" rating="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>2/13/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		2/13/2014		
09d 8	F	1	114	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire (class="" 2="" above)<="" fire="" floor,="" or="" provide="" rating="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>2/13/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		2/13/2014		
09aa19	В	1	116	M	1250	Replace panel w/tempered glass, Fish tank.		2/13/2014		
09aa19	В	1	117	M	1250	Replace panel w/tempered glass, Fish Tank		2/13/2014		
09d 8	F	1	118	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire (class="" 2="" above)<="" fire="" floor,="" or="" provide="" rating="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>2/13/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		2/13/2014		
12g 1	С	1	118	0	0	remove furnishings blocking exit, escape window		4/14/2014		
16c 1	С	1	118	M	375	Repair battery lighting, by restroom		2/13/2014		
13a2b1	В	1	119	0	0	label containers, cleaning supplies, and properly store.		2/13/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Victoria Stanford Lic. No. 112821 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8079 Broward Childrens Center, South - Pre-school 3891 Stirling Rd. 954.584.9545 Dania Beach, FL 33312

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Mike Rizzo 25778 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

ſ	R69A.58		Loo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
•	09d 8	F	1	119	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire (class="" 2="" above)<="" fire="" floor,="" or="" provide="" rating="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>2/13/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		2/13/2014		
•	16f109	В	1	119	0	0	remove extension cords		2/13/2014		
•	10-a5-1	В	1	120	м	438	repair door closure			С	
•	09d 8	F	1	121	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire (class="" 2="" above)<="" fire="" floor,="" or="" provide="" rating="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>2/13/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		2/13/2014		
•	11a 2	F	1	123	м	125	install bracket for fire extinguisher		2/13/2014		
•	01-01-09	В	1	123	м	125	Provide master keys for key box			С	
	13u16a	В	1	8088	м	156	Provide signage to read the following:, Roof Truss Sign-Outside Front of Building per Fire Department location		4/14/2014		
	02  10	В	1	9699	0	0	Playground: Need proper clearance for equip, 6 feet clearance around all equipment. Remove tricycles and any other items within area.	:	2/13/2014		
	05-01-1a	В	1	Clsrms.	0	0	Replace glass with tempered/plexi glass			С	
	021 8	В	1	Playgrd	м	500	Playground: Rpr/Rpl Poured-In-Place Rubber Safety Surface, multiple areas in playground		2/13/2014		
	13p28	F	1	Playgrd	м	313	repair damaged equipment, wood box near spring play equipment has loose corner.		4/14/2014		
•	16g 02	F	1	Warehs	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips		2/13/2014		
ř	10c 2	С	1	Warehs	Ο	0	remove exit obstructions, Move shelving to allow exiting from back.		2/13/2014		

Page: 3							ensive Safety Ir ients for Educa		In	spection Dat	e: 1/14/2	014	
Oakland Parl (754)321-420 Victoria Star	00Å N.W. 10th Avenue kland Park, FL 33309 54)321-4200 ctoria Stanford Lic. No. 112821 unicipal Firesafety Inspector R69A.58 Location Ty Sub Bldg Room D					Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 8079 Broward Childrens Center, South - Pre-school 3891 Stirling Rd. 954.584.9545 Dania Beach, FL 33312 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation				Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218 Mike Rizzo 25778 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)			
				Туре	<b>F</b> -4			ion and	# of	Schedule for	Current		
	Pri			Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency Descript Corrective Action R		Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#	
Ten Fire Ex	it Dri	ills dur	ing the	School	Year []`	YES	[]NO (NFPA	101)					
	y Ins	pectio	n <mark>report</mark>	acknow			ills and review of of corrected	F		C	Date		
with S	ectio	on 1013	8.12(2)(c	), F.S.	•••			ctor signifies comp compliance with Se			c), F.S.		
-		-				-	A 7.2.1.15 []YE	-					
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than end	d of Fiscal	School Year.						

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 7101 Broward Educational Foundation 2300 W. Copans Road, Bay 5 754.321.7543 Pompano Beach, FL 33062

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Inspection Date: 3/18/2014

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required			Year Status	Work Order #
10g 1	F	1	000	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system, inspection tags missing on riser and backflow		4/17/2014		
11a801	F	1	000	м	38	reinspect fire extinguishers		4/17/2014		
10-g -4	F	1	Fdc	M	63	replace caps on F.D. siamese			С	
16c	С	1	Store	M	625	install battery lighting, additional req'd. Replace exit sign over main entrance with a combination exit/emergency light		4/17/2014		
16f109	В	1	Store	0	0	remove extension cords, at checkout desk		4/17/2014		
16c	С	1	Warehse	м	625	install battery lighting, additional req'd		4/17/2014		
16a 1	С	1	Warehse	м	625	install directional exit sign, at end of aisle at rear of space, toward exit door		4/17/2014		
10-e -2	E	1	Warehse	м	250	seal horizontal openings			С	
	Sub No. Para. 10g 1 11a801 10-g -4 16c 16f109 16c 16a 1	Sub No. Para.         Pri           10g 1         F           11a801         F           10-g -4         F           16c         C           16f109         B           16a 1         C	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bidg No.           10g 1         F         1           11a801         F         1           10-g -4         F         1           16c         C         1           16f109         B         1           16a 1         C         1	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.         Room No.           10g 1         F         1         000           11a801         F         1         000           11a801         F         1         000           10-g -4         F         1         Fdc           16c         C         1         Store           16f109         B         1         Store           16a 1         C         1         Warehse	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.         Room No.         Def M-O-C           10g 1         F         1         000         M           11a801         F         1         000         M           10-g -4         F         1         Fdc         M           16c         C         1         Store         M           16f109         B         1         Store         M           16a 1         C         1         Warehse         M	Sub No. Para.         Pri         Bldg No.         Room No.         Def M-O-C         Est Cost           10g 1         F         1         000         M         414           11a801         F         1         000         M         38           10-g -4         F         1         000         M         63           16c         C         1         Store         M         625           16f109         B         1         Store         M         625           16a 1         C         1         Warehse         M         625	Sub No. Para.PriBldg No.Rom No.PriI bldg No.Rom No.PriEst CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required10g 1F1000M414inspect fire sprinkler system, inspection tags missing on riser and backflow11a801F1000M38reinspect fire extinguishers10-g -4F1FdcM63replace caps on F.D. siamese16cC1StoreM625install battery lighting, additional req'd. Replace exit sign over main entrance with a combination exit/emergency light16cC1StoreO0remove extension cords, at checkout desk16cC1WarehseM625install battery lighting, additional req'd16cC1WarehseM625install battery lighting, additional req'd16a 1C1WarehseM625install battery lighting, additional req'd	No. Para. No.PriInternal matrix Bldg No.type Bef No.Est CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required# of Times Cited10g 1F1000M414inspect fire sprinkler system, inspection tags missing on riser and backflow	No. Para. No. Para.PriImage: Prime of No. No. Para.Prime of No. Para.Prima of No. Para.Prime of No. Para. <t< td=""><td>No. Para. No. Para.Pri PriNo. No.PriorNo. No.Prior Schedule for Current Yatus10g 1F1000M414inspect fire sprinkler system, inspection tags missing on riser and backflowPrior Schedule for M4/17/201410-g -4F1FdcM63replace caps on F.D. siameseImage: Schedule for M4/17/201416cC1StoreO0remove extension cords, at checkout desk4/17/2014Image: Schedule for M4/17/201416cC1Warehse</br></br></br></br></br></br></br></br></br></br></br></br></td></t<>	No. Para. No. Para.Pri PriNo. No.PriorNo. No.Prior 

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*).......6 Total Deficiencies Cited .......6

(Includes ....0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8301 Broward Girl's Academy (DJJ) - Whispering Pines 8301 South Palm Dr. Bldg 1 Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 Phone: (954)322-6500

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Inspection Date: 3/27/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
10g 1	F	1	000	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system, Backflow inspection past due		4/26/2014		
09c001b	В	1	000	М	2500	repair walls, patch holes in walls and ceilings in classroom 1, 2 and corridor		4/26/2014		
cs0120	В	1	Classrm 1	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, missing data plug cover	9	4/26/2014		
cs0101	Α	1	Classrm 2	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, missing data plug cover		4/26/2014		
000167	В	1	Classrm 2	М	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl)		7/25/2014		

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......4 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......1 Total Deficiencies Cited ............5

(Includes <u>0</u> Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon 222 Northwest 22nd Ave 954.765.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/12/2014

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#
	* _* _*	*	1	00*	*		*No violations for this building	1813	3/12/2014		*
	11h22	В	1	9699	0	0	Provide pad around basketball poles, four(4) poles		4/11/2014		
	16-f2-06	В	Р	000	ο	0	replace burned-out light bulb(s)			С	
*	11a801	F	Р	000	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers, ALL Fire Extinguishers Now Due		4/11/2014		
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	136n	м	38	reinspect fire extinguishers V: No such Fish #			v	
*	16-c -1	С	Р	136n	м	375	Repair battery lighting V: no such number			V	
	00-02-88	В	Р	136n	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall V: no such Fish #			V	
	01-02-01	В	Р	136n	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart V: no such FISH #			V	
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	180n	м	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
*	16c 1	С	Р	180n	м	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014		
*	cs-01-05	В	Р	180n	м	1250	Repair/Secure Electrical Panel Box			С	
*	16-c -1	С	Р	181	м	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	181n	м	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
*	16c 1	С	Р	181n	M	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014		
*	16-f2-05	В	Р	299	M	188	install spacer in circuit breakers	2	4/11/2014		
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	299	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
*	16-c -1	С	Р	299	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	16c 1	С	Р	327c	M	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon 222 Northwest 22nd Ave 954.765.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/12/2014

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current			
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#		
	000167	В	Ρ	327c	M	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl), thru-out; check Sub-flooring		7/10/2014				
*	08a 01	В	Р	327c	М	625	repair door (wood), closing problem		4/11/2014				
*	16f201	В	Р	327c	M	250	repair light fixture, Ballast		4/11/2014				
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	350ve	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С			
*	16c 1	С	Р	350ve	M	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014				
*	09-c0-01	В	Р	350ve	M	2500	repair walls	2	4/11/2014				
	01-02-01	В	Р	350ve	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart			С			
*	16c 1	С	Р	36n	M	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014				
*	16f201	В	Р	36n	M	250	repair light fixture, ballast		4/11/2014				
	000288	В	Р	36n	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall, five(5) all total		4/11/2014				
*	11-a8-01	F	Р	519c	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С			
*	16c 1	С	Р	519c	M	375	Repair battery lighting		4/11/2014				
+	08a 01	В	Р	519c	M	625	repair door (wood), North door dragging		4/11/2014				
*	16f201	В	Р	519c	M	250	repair light fixture, ballast		4/11/2014				
+	11-a8-01	F	Port	000	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С			
+	16-f1-04	В	Port	181n	0	0	install light switch cover			С			
*	16-c -1	С	Port	181n	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С			
Page: 3				Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilitie					In	spection Dat	e: 3/12/2	014	
---	--------------------------------	---------------------------	----------------------	---	---	----------	---	------	------------------------	--	---------------------------	-------------	--
Safety Depa 4200A N.W. Oakland Par (754)321-420 Bobby Glen Municipal F	10th A k, FL 00 n Lic	Avenue 33309 No. 53			Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon 222 Northwest 22nd Ave 954.765.9547 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation					Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)			
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency Descripti Corrective Action Re		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#	
For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex Signature c	it Dri	ills dur	ing the s	School	Year []Y	ES	lind ONLY; [ ]NO (NFPA 1 drills and review of	01)			Date		
	y Ins	pectior	n report	acknov			ss of corrected						
with S	ectio	on 1013	.12(2)(c	), F.S.			l's firesafety inspec Ispector signifies c	-	-		c), F.S.		
All fire doo	rs vis	sually i	nspecte	d for co	ompliance	with NF	PA 7.2.1.15 []YES	[]NO					
Scheduled	Re-ir	onaati											
		ispecti	on Date	no late	er than end	of Fisca	al School Year.						

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 6017 Broward Youth Treatment Center, Whiddon-8301 S. Palm Dr. Bldg 2 954.434.9544 Pembroke Pines, FL 33325

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Inspection Date: 3/27/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Date

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#
*	10g 1	F	2	000	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system, Backflow inspection past due		4/26/2014		
*	cs0110	В	2	109 Rr	0	0	Remove storage from restroom		4/26/2014		
	cs0120	В	2	109 Rr	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, missing shower floor drain cover		4/26/2014		
	09c 1	В	2	109 Rr	М	938	rpr/rpl broken ceramic wall tiles, at shower		4/26/2014		
*	12a	F	2	Corridor	0	0	remove combustible materials, delivery of boxes		6/25/2014		
	S5.12.e	С	2	Lobby	0	0	remove carpet pieces-tripping hazard, door mat with curled edge		3/28/2014		
*	16 aa 3	В	2	Lobby	М	250	repair illuminated exit sign, at door to exterior, battery		4/26/2014		

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......3 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*).......4 Total Deficiencies Cited ......7

(Includes ....0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7075 Building Bridges Pre-School 140 S.E. 28 Avenue 954.545.9545 Pompano Beach, FL 3306

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

**Pompano Beach Fire Rescue** 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
880102B	b	1	000	0	0	Inspect fire alarm system		3/6/2014		
cs0120	В	1	000	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, install blind cord keepers all blinds		4/4/2014		
16-g -02	F	1	Vpk	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
16-f1-09	В	1	Vpk	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
16-c -1	С	1	Vpk	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
cs0101	A	1	1 Yr Classrm	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, chain for artwork across room		4/4/2014		
16-f2-02	В	1	2 Yearol	0	0	install light covers	2	4/4/2014		
16-f1-09	В	1	2 Yearol	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
16f202	В	1	2 Yr Classrm	0	0	install light covers, in storage rm.		4/4/2014		
S5.8	E	1	2 Yr Classrm	M	1200	Change of level at doors and thresholds to be 1/2 or less in height., has step at exterior door		5/4/2014		
16f202	В	1	2 Yr Classrm	0	0	install light covers		4/4/2014		
09d 8	F	1	2 Yr Classrm	0	0	remove carpet pieces <fire floor<="" spread="" td=""><td></td><td>4/4/2014</td><td></td><td></td></fire>		4/4/2014		
08a 03	В	1	2 Yr Classrm	М	187	repair/replace threshold, at door to exterior, broken. Replace with threshold less than 1/2 inch in ht.		4/4/2014		
15a5a3	В	1	3 Yr Classrm	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling, at storage		3/6/2014		
09a001	В	1	3 Yr Classrm	М	3125	repair ceilings, secure loose ceiling tiles		4/4/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	3 Yr Old Toilet	0	0	Install impervious material, ceramic tile base around sink cabinetc		4/4/2014		
09c001b	В	1	3 Yr Old Toilet	М	2500	repair walls, vinyl wall covering is not permitted in toilet rooms and wall has mold		4/4/2014		
16f106	В	1	8088	M	250	install weather proof gfci, outside wall facing playground		4/4/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7075 Building Bridges Pre-School 140 S.E. 28 Avenue 954.545.9545 Pompano Beach, FL 3306

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

**Pompano Beach Fire Rescue** 120 SW 3rd Street

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
13-p2-9	F	1	9599	0	0	clean floor area			С	
02d22	В	1	9599	м	1250	Rpr/Rpl sidewalk (concrete), holes at walk to front door		4/4/2014		
202020	A	1	9599	0	0	Secure exterior gates of school campus, front gate not secured to prevent children in 3-yr old classrm from exiting property or provide proper hwr or		3/6/2014		
02-I -6	В	1	9699	м	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			С	
02-I -10	В	1	9699	0	0	Playground: Need proper clearance for equip			С	
02-c8-1	В	1	9699	м	625	remove unsafe fence			C	
02c82	В	1	9699	м	1250	repair fence, openings bet. pickets must be less than 3 1/2 inches at equipment enclosure and fence at water		4/4/2014		
02 31	В	1	9699	м	6250	repair unsafe play area, secure area with loose pavers, unsecured bench and other building materials from access by children		4/4/2014		
20-20-20	A	1	9699	0	0	Secure exterior gates of school campus	3	3/6/2014		
09b001	В	1	Corridor	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, in front of 2 year classroom		4/4/2014		
10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	м	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			С	
09-c -1	В	1	Peach	м	938	rpr/rpl broken ceramic wall tiles			С	
S5.8	E	1	Pk To Play Area	м	1200	Change of level at doors and thresholds to be 1/2 or less in height.		5/4/2014		
02-c -03	В	1	Playgrd	м	3500	fence in electric transformer (8')			С	
20-20-20	A	1	Playgrou	0	0	Secure exterior gates of school campus V: Duplicate			V	
16-f2-02	В	1	Storage	0	0	install light covers	2	4/4/2014		
09-a0-01	В	1	Storage	м	3125	repair ceilings			С	
cs-01-10	В	1	Toilet	0	0	Remove storage from restroom	2	4/4/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 7075 Building Bridges Pre-School 140 S.E. 28 Avenue 954.545.9545 Pompano Beach, FL 3306

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current		
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required				Work Ord	der#
00-01-67	В	1	Toilet	М	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) V: Impervious floor required, new violation issued			v		
16-f1-07	В	1	Toilets	м	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply	2	4/4/2014			
16-f2-02	В	1	Toilets	0	0	install light covers			С		
05-00-01	В	1	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	2	5/4/2014			
	Sub No. Para. 00-01-67 16-f1-07 16-f2-02	Sub No. Para.     Pri       00-01-67     B       16-f1-07     B       16-f2-02     B	Sub No. Para.     Pri     Bldg No.       00-01-67     B     1       16-f1-07     B     1       16-f2-02     B     1	Sub No. Para.PriBldg No.Room No.00-01-67B1Toilet16-f1-07B1Toilets16-f2-02B1Toilets	Sub No. Para.PriBldg No.Room No.Type Def M-O-C00-01-67B1ToiletM16-f1-07B1ToiletsM16-f2-02B1ToiletsO	Sub No. Para.     Pri     Bldg No.     Room No.     Pri     Bldg No.     Room No.     Pri     Def Cost     Est Cost       00-01-67     B     1     Toilet     M     6250       16-f1-07     B     1     Toilets     M     250       16-f2-02     B     1     Toilets     O     0	Sub No. Para.   Pri   Bldg No.   Room No.   Per No.   Per No.   Per No.   Per No.   Per No.   Est M-O-C   Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required     00-01-67   B   1   Toilet   M   6250   Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) V: Impervious floor required, new violation issued     16-f1-07   B   1   Toilets   M   250   install gfci within 6 ft water supply     16-f2-02   B   1   Toilets   O   0   install light covers	Sub No. Para.   Pri   Bldg No.   Room No.   Price No.   Price No.	Sub No. Para.   Pri   Bldg No.   Room No.   Per Mo.   Per No.   Per No.   Per Mo.   Est Cost   Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required   # of Times Cited   Schedule for Correction Not Later Than     00-01-67   B   1   Toilet   M   6250   Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) V: Impervious floor required, new violation issued   Impervious floor   Impervious floor     16-f1-07   B   1   Toilets   M   250   install gfci within 6 ft water supply   2   4/4/2014     16-f2-02   B   1   Toilets   O   0   install light covers   Impervious   Impervious   Impervious	Sub No. Para.PriBldg No.Room No.Def Def CostEst CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required# of Times Correction Not Later ThanCurrent Year Status00-01-67B1ToiletM6250Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) V: Impervious floor required, new violation issuedImpervious floor statusV16-f1-07B1ToiletsM250install gfci within 6 ft water supply24/4/201416-f2-02B1ToiletsO0install light coversImperviousImperviousImpervious	No. Para.   Pri   Bldg No.   Room No.   Pri   Est Cost   Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required   # of Liter   Schedule for Liter   Current Year     00-01-67   B   1   Toilet   M   6250   Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) V: Impervious floor required, new violation issued   Image: Corrective Action Required   Image: Corrective Action Required   V   V     16-f1-07   B   1   Toilets   M   250   install gfci within 6 ft water supply   2   4/4/2014   Image: Corrective Action Required   V     16-f2-02   B   1   Toilets   O   0   install light covers   Image: Corrective Action Required   Image:

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......14 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......11 Total Deficiencies Cited .......25

(Includes \_\_\_\_\_\_ Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754) 321-4200

1

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection Audit** State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013-2014 Broward County School District - Off Campus Site Central Area Maintenance (PPO Zone 2) Loc. No: 9393 1560 NW 34 Terrace Lauderhill, FL 33311 (754) 321-1450 [x] Fire Safety [x] Casualty [x] Sanitation

Initial Inspection: Jan 13, 2014

Lauderhill Fire Rescue 1980 NW 56th Avenue Lauderhill, FL 33313 (954) 730-3058

\* Laura Lillie #143078 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Kim Luke #112349	
inicipal Firesafety Inspector	

Ν	lunici	al Fir	esafety	/ Inspector				(Fire Violations only)					
69			Type Def	Est. Cost	Deficiency Description and	# of							
No.			No.	No.	M-O-C		Corrective Action Required	Cited	Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #		
13 ı	u1 6a	В	0	9698	М	156	Provide signage to read the following:		Apr 13, 2014				
							Emergency Gate						
16 0	21	С	1	000	М	375	Repair battery lighting		Feb 12, 2014				
							all battery lightning						
10 0	2	С	1	118	0	0	remove exit obstructions		Feb 12, 2014				
							exterior of 118 hallway						
16 0	21	С	1	130	М	375	Repair battery lighting	1	Feb 12, 2014	W			
							at South Wall over top of Breaker Panels						
16 f	2 05	В	1	130	М	188	install spacer in circuit breakers		Feb 12, 2014				
							in bay area						
11 a	a9 02	F	1	130	М	157	post exterior fire extinguisher sign		Feb 12, 2014				
05 <sup>·</sup>	15 2	F	1	9599	М		Provide Access to Fire Hydrant			С			
							at SE grassy area, Fire Hydrant fenced in						
	69, No. 13 t 16 t 16 t 16 f	69A-58 No. Sub Para. 13 u1 6a 16 c 1 10 c 2 16 c 1 16 f2 05	69A-58   Pri     No.   Sub     13   u1   6a   B     16   c   1   C     10   c   2   C     16   c   1   C     16   c   1   C     16   c   1   C     16   f2   05   B     11   a9   02   F	69A-58 Pri Lc   No. Sub Para. Bldg No.   13 u1 6a B   16 c 1 C   10 c 2 C   16 f2 05 B   11 a9 02 F	No.     Sub Para.     Bldg No.     Room No.       13     u1     6a     B     0     9698       16     c     1     C     1     000       10     c     2     C     1     118       16     c     1     C     1     130       16     f2     05     B     1     130       16     f2     05     F     1     130		$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	69A-58 Para.Pri Bldg No.Location Bldg No.Type Def.Est. CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required13 u1 6aB09698M156Provide signage to read the following: Emergency Gate16 c1C1000M375Repair battery lightning all battery lightning10 c2C1118O0remove exit obstructions exterior of 118 hallway16 c1C1130M375Repair battery lightning all battery lightning16 c1C1130M375Repair battery lightning at South Wall over top of Breaker Panels16 f205B1130M188install spacer in circuit breakers in bay area11 a902F19599MProvide Access to Fire Hydrant	69A-58   Pri   Location   Type Def.   Est. Cost   Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required   # of Times Cited     No.   Bldg No.   No.   No.   M-O-C   Corrective Action Required   # of Times Cited     13 u1 6a   B   0   9698   M   156   Provide signage to read the following: Emergency Gate	Municipal Firesatety InspectorTypeEst. CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required# of Times Correction Not Later Than800 13 u1 6aB B09698 9698M156Provide signage to read the following: Emergency Gate# of Times Corrective Action RequiredScheduled for Correction Not Later Than13 u1 6aB C09698 PiceM156Provide signage to read the following: Emergency GateApr 13, 201416 c1C1000M375Repair battery lighting all battery lighting all battery lightingFeb 12, 201410 c2C1118O0remove exit obstructions 	Municipal Firesafety InspectorType Def.Est. CostDeficiency Description and Corrective Action Required# of Times CitedScheduled for Correction Not Later ThanCurrent Year Status13 u1 6aB09698M156Provide signage to read the following: Emergency GateApr 13, 2014Apr 13, 201413 u1 6aB09698M156Provide signage to read the following: Emergency GateApr 13, 2014Apr 13, 201416 c1C1000M375Repair battery lightning all battery lightningFeb 12, 2014Feb 12, 201410 c2C1118O0remove exit obstructions exterior of 118 hallwayFeb 12, 2014W16 c1C1130M375Repair battery lighting at South Wall over top of Breaker Panels1Feb 12, 2014W11 a9 02F1130M157post exterior fire extinguisher signFeb 12, 2014Feb 12, 201405 15 2F19599MProvide Access to Fire HydrantFeb 12, 2014C		

**Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies** 1 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies(\*): 5 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*) Total Deficiencies Cited: 6

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY: Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year [ ] Yes [ ] No (NFPA 101)

> Signature of Facility Administrator Attesting to Fire Exit Drills and Review of Report Acknowledging Awareness of Discovered Deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F. S. Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ] Yes [ ] No

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than: Jun 20, 2014 Signature Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8095 Citrus Health Network 8400 South Palm Drive 954.987.9549 Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 2/26/2014

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Damian Phang 96866 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
N	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#
1	10-g -1	F	1	Backflo w	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system			С	
1	6-f2-01	В	1	Clsrm.2	М	250	repair light fixture			С	
0	0-02-88	В	1	Clsrm.2	Μ	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	2	3/28/2014		
0	)9-a3-1	E	1	Clsrm.4	0	0	remove drapes < fire spread standard			С	
1	6-f1-09	В	1	Clsrm.4	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
1	l0-12-g	С	1	Clsrms.	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room	2	3/28/2014		
1	l6-e3-1	D	1	Facp	М	188	post fire alarm tag			С	
1	6-a -21	F	1	Hs&ms	0	0	Repair electric exit sign (bulbs)			С	
1	10-g -1	F	1	Riser	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system			С	
5	S58 C1	В	Admin	041	М	488	replace exit hardware, storage cabinets have locks on the inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		3/28/2014		
1	11a901	F	Admin	042	0	0	make fire extinguisher accessible		3/28/2014		
	16e34	D	Admin	042	0	0	make pull station accessible		3/28/2014		
C	cs0101	A	Admin	042	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, round off corners on boards' pen trays or provide corner quards		3/28/2014		
C	00288	В	Admin	042	Μ	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall		3/28/2014		
C	000288	В	Admin.	041	Μ	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall		3/28/2014		
-	16f202	В	Male Unit	005	0	0	install light covers		3/28/2014		
1	13a2a3	В	Male Unit	005	0	0	remove ignition source, candle, corrected on site			С	

Page: 2						-	nensive Safety In nents for Educat	-	Inspection Date: 2/26/2014				
Safety Depar 4200A N.W. 7 Oakland Parl (754)321-420 Sandra Kann Municipal Fi	10th / k, FL 0 ner L	Avenue 33309 .ic. No. <sup>-</sup>			Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 8095 Citrus Health Network 8400 South Palm Drive 954.987.9549 Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation					Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd,, Bldg B Pembroke Plnes, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713 Damian Phang 96866 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)			
R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре					# of	Schedule for	Current		
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency Descripti Corrective Action Re		Times			Work Order#	
Ten Fire Ex	ıt Dri	ills dur	ing the	School	Year []Y	ES	[ ]NO (NFPA <sup>·</sup>	101)					
	y Ins	pection	n report	acknow			rills and review of s of corrected			[	)ate		
with S	ectio	on 1013	8.12(2)(c	), F.S.				ctor signifies com			c), F.S.		
All fire door	rs vis	sually i	nspecte	d for co	ompliance	with NFP	PA 7.2.1.15 []YES	S []NO					
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	o later than end of Fiscal School Year.								

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8052 College Plaza 7875 Pines Blvd Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 Phone: (322)322-9039

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd,, Bldg B Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Damian Phang 96866 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Loc	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
		-				· ·	Cileu			work Order #
09-a -5	E	1	Classroo	С	250	check flame spread interior surfaces			С	
10-b5-a	С	1	Classroo	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows V: Not required			V	
09-d -79	E	1	Classroo	М		repair torn carpet	4	2/26/2014		
00-02-88	В	1	Classroo	М	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	3	3/28/2014		
10L2c	С	1	Classroo m	М	157	post capacity sign, Maximum 49		3/28/2014		
16c 1	С	1	Classroo m	М	375	Repair battery lighting		3/28/2014		
09aa19	в	1	Classroo m & Toilet	М	1250	Replace panel w/tempered glass, or plexi-glass, framed posters		3/28/2014		
16-f1-09	В	1	Clsrm.	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
S5.15.b.5	E	1	Toilet	0	0	Faculty/staff restrooms-separate from students		2/27/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Toilet	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor		3/28/2014		
S5.16.b.6	E	1	Toilet	М	11500	Provide separate restrooms for male and female students > grade 3.		3/28/2014		
05-00-01	В	1	Toilet	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	2	4/27/2014		

Page: 2 Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200	Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 8052 College Plaza	Inspection Date: 2/26/2014 S Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B Pembroke Pines, FL 33026 Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713 Damian Phang 96866 Municipal Firesafety Inspector ('Fire Violations Only)					
Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector	7875 Pines Blvd Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 Phone: (322)322-9039						
	[X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation						
R69A.58LocationSub No. Para.Bldg No.Room No.	TypeDefDefEstM-O-CCostCostCorrective Action Required	# of TimesSchedule for Correction Not Later ThanCurrent Year StatusWork Order #					
Total Non-Fire Safety Deficienci Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (* Total Deficiencies Cited For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida So Ten Fire Exit Drills during the S	)	cies**)					
	tor attesting to fire exit drills and review of acknowledging awareness of corrected ies.	Date					
with Section 1013.12(2)(c),	nority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies com F.S. ool district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with S	-					
All fire doors visually inspected	for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO						
	for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO						

Safety Department 4200Å N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7032 Family Success Center - Hallandale Adult (Carver 4733 SW 18 Street 954.985.9549

West Park, FL 33023

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire 2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Roger Gonzalez 23092 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
cs0131	В	1	000	0	0	Provide Maintenance Log for AED, pads are expired		3/27/2014		
cs-01-20	В	1	Aed	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment			С	
16-g -02	F	1	102	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
1012g	С	1	102	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room, exit diagram has the incorrect orientation		3/27/2014		
16c 1	С	1	102	М	375	Repair battery lighting, fixture marked with red dot not lighting with power down		3/27/2014		
05-00-01	В	1	102	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror V: Mirror not found			V	
01-02-01	В	1	102	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart V: TV not found			V	
S5.8	E	1	Corridor	М	1200	Change of level at doors and thresholds to be 1/2 or less in height., exit door to exterior next to 102		4/26/2014		
16-a -2	С	1	Exits	М	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
S5.9	В	1	Men's Toilet	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/27/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Men's Toilet	М	488	replace exit hardware, or deactivate locking mechanism on the inside of the toilet room, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		3/27/2014		
16-c -1	С	1	Waiting	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
S5.9	В	1	Women' s Toilet	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/27/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Women' s Toilet	М	488	replace exit hardware, or dectivate locking mechanism on the inside of the toilet room, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		3/27/2014		

Page: 2						•	ehensive Safe ements for Ed	-	spection onal Facilities	In	spection Dat	e: 2/25/2	014
Oakland Par (754)321-420 Sandra Kan	4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector				West Park, FL 33023 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation					20 Fe Ver P F F	roward Sheriff's 501 W. Broward ort Lauderdale, I hone: (954)831-{ Roger Gonzal Aunicipal Fire {*Fire Violations	Blvd. #30 FL 33312 3210 Fax: ez 2309 esafety li	61 (954)831-8218 92
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency De Corrective Ac	•		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
Total Non-F Total Fire S Total Defici For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex	afety ienci KG-1	/ Defici es Cite 2 and F	encies ( d Florida \$	(*) School	2 .8 for the Dea	af and E	Blind ONLY;	us Life -PA 10	e Safety Deficien 01)	cies**)			
Initial Safet	y Ins	pectio	n report	acknow			drills and revie ess of corrected				C	)ate	
with S	and newly discovered defici Signature of the respective a with Section 1013.12(2) Signature of the respective s						-	-	-			c), F.S.	
					ected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO								
Scheduled	cheduled Re-inspection D			Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.									

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

# Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8220 First Church of Christ, Scientist (Parking Lot Only) 1260 SW 55 Terrace

Plantation, FL 33317

Plantation Fire Rescue 550 NW 65th Avenue Plantation, FL 33317 Phone: (954)797-2150 Fax: (954)797-2136

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
*_*_*-	*	0	9698	*	0	*No violations for this building				

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......0 Total Deficiencies Cited ......0

(Includes \_\_\_\_0.Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for th	ne Deaf and B	lind ONLY;	
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year	[]YES	[ ]NO	(NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 7033 Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc. 5811 Johnson Street 954.964.9549 Hollywood, FL 33021

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
10-12-g	С	1	000	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
01-02-01	В	1	000	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart			С	
08c 5	E	1	000	0	0	remove door stops, all doors at corridor		3/30/2014		
10-c -2	С	1	100	0	0	remove exit obstructions V: Not SBBC			V	
16-f1-09	В	1	100	0	0	remove extension cords V: Not SBBC			V	
16-g -02	F	1	101	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips V: Not SBBC			V	
10c 2	С	1	103	0	0	remove exit obstructions, rolling cabinet		3/30/2014		
000288	В	1	108	м	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall		3/30/2014		
10-b5-a	С	1	Glassdrs	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	5/29/2014		
12a	F	1	Janitor	0	0	remove combustible materials, clear area to maintain 3' clear around water heater		5/29/2014		
09b001	В	1	Janitor	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, replace missing tile		3/30/2014		
15a42	В	1	Janitor	м	313	repair exhaust fan, replace missing exhaust fan cover		3/30/2014		
S5.9.0	В	1	Men's Toilet	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/30/2014		
13-a2-a3	В	1	Test Rm.	0	0	remove ignition source			С	
S5.9.0	В	1	Women Toilet	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/30/2014		

Page: 2					State	•	hensive Safety Ir ments for Educa	•	In	spection Date	e: 2/28/2	014	
Oakland Par (754)321-420 Sandra Kan	4200Å N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector R69A.58 Location Typ				Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 7033 Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc. 5811 Johnson Street 954.964.9549 Hollywood, FL 33021 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation					Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585 Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)			
R69A.58		Loc	ation	Type					#6	Cabadula far	Current		
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency Descript Corrective Action R		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#	
Total Defici For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex	KG-1:	2 and F	lorida S	chool	for the D		ind ONLY; []NO (NFPA	101)					
	y Ins	pectior	n report	acknov			drills and review of as of corrected	f		D	)ate		
with S	ectio	on 1013	.12(2)(c	), F.S.				ctor signifies com					
Signature o	of the	respec	ctive scl	1001 dis	strict's fir	resatety in	ispector signifies (	compliance with S	ection	1013.12(1)(	C), F.S.		
All fire doo	rs vis	sually in	nspecte	d for co	omplianc	e with NFF	PA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YE	S []NO					
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than er	nd of Fisca	al School Year.						

48

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

# **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7028 Off Campus McNicol - South Broward Community 1405 South 28 Ave. 954.921.9549

[x]Casualty

Hollywood, FL 33022

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
01-02-01	В	1	000	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart	3	3/30/2014		
12a	F	1	000	0	0	remove combustible materials, improperly stored chemicals on site		5/29/2014		
09c001b	В	1	002/ Corridor	М	2500	repair walls, water intrusion at exterior door		3/30/2014		
16c 1	С	1	002/ Passage	Μ	375	Repair battery lighting		3/30/2014		
16f107	В	1	100/ Corridor	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, at water fountain, next to 108 and 109		3/30/2014		
16f201	В	1	100/ Corridor	М	250	repair light fixture, ballast at corridor next to closet 004		3/30/2014		
09c001b	В	1	100/ Corridor	М	2500	repair walls, water damage, next to 104		3/30/2014		
16c 1	С	1	101b/ Lobby	М	375	Repair battery lighting		3/30/2014		
16-c -1	С	1	102	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
010201	В	1	102	0	0	Strap TV's to mobile cart		3/30/2014		
1605c	A	1	103	0	0	remove unsafe electric heaters, corrected on site			С	
16-f1-09	В	1	104	0	0	remove extension cords	3	3/30/2014		
16-f1-15	В	1	104	0	0	remove unsafe electric equipment	4	3/30/2014		
16f115	В	1	104	0	0	remove unsafe electric equipment, toaster oven (duplicate violation for clarification of outstanding uncorrected violation)		3/30/2014		
16c 1	С	1	104	М	375	Repair battery lighting		3/30/2014		
12a	F	1	105	0	0	remove combustible materials, box of sterno, corrected on site			С	
16-f1-09	В	1	105	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
15a5a3	В	1	105	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling		3/1/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

# **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7028 Off Campus McNicol - South Broward Community 1405 South 28 Ave. 954.921.9549 Hollywood, FL 33022

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	1	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
09b001	В	1	105	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, broken tile		3/30/2014		
09a001	В	1	105	M	3125	repair ceilings, hole in A/C closet		3/30/2014		
09c001	В	1	105	М	2500	repair walls, hole in A/C closet		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	108	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, clogged lavatory		3/30/2014		
16f109	В	1	110	0	0	remove extension cords		3/30/2014		
12a	F	1	112	0	0	remove combustible materials, gas-powered blower, corrected on site			С	
09a32	E	1	113	0	0	attach fire rating labels to curtains		3/30/2014		
1605c	A	1	113	0	0	remove unsafe electric heaters		3/30/2014		
09a32	E	1	117	0	0	attach fire rating labels to curtains		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	118	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, a/c thermostat		3/30/2014		
16f107	В	1	119	м	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, at water fountain next to men's toilet		3/30/2014		
08c 5	E	1	119	0	0	remove door stops, at door to corridor		3/30/2014		
10-L2-c	С	1	122	м	157	post capacity sign	3	3/30/2014		
16f109	В	1	122	0	0	remove extension cords		3/30/2014		
00-02-88	В	1	123	м	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	3	3/30/2014		
09b001	В	1	125	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, warped tile		3/30/2014		
09c 1	В	1	125	м	938	rpr/rpl broken ceramic wall tiles, under lavatory		3/30/2014		
16f109	В	1	126	0	0	remove extension cords		3/30/2014		

R69A.58

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

Location

Туре

# **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7028 Off Campus McNicol - South Broward Community 1405 South 28 Ave. 954.921.9549 Hollywood, FL 33022

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Schedule for Current

R69A.58		LOC	auon	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	1	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
15-a5-a3	В	1	126	0	0	remove storage < 18" from ceiling	3	3/30/2014		
09c001b	В	1	126	М	2500	repair walls, water intrusion at wall by exit door		3/30/2014		
09c001b	В	1	127	М	2500	repair walls, water damage at rear door		3/30/2014		
12a	F	1	127a	0	0	remove combustible materials, goof off and detatured alcohol, corrected on site		5/29/2014		
15a5a3	В	1	127a	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling		3/1/2014		
15a5a3	В	1	128	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling		3/1/2014		
16-g0-3	В	1	129	0	0	Remove electric appliance from room			С	
16f202	В	1	129a	0	0	install light covers		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	129a	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, A/C thermostat		3/30/2014		
16-f1-09	В	1	129b	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
15a5a3	В	1	129b	0	0	Remove storage <18" from ceiling		3/1/2014		
08c 2	В	1	133	0	0	remove lock/latch from exit door		3/30/2014		
08a 02	В	1	133	М	438	repair door (metal), rusted electrical room door		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	133	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, electrical panel surge protector LEDs not lit		3/30/2014		
16f102	В	1	203	0	0	install electric receptacle cover, replace broken cover next to door to playground		3/30/2014		
09c001b	В	1	203	М	2500	repair walls, water intrusion at window		3/30/2014		
02d22	В	1	203	М	1250	Rpr/Rpl sidewalk (concrete), crack at exterior door threshold		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	203a	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, A/C thermostat		3/30/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

# **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7028 Off Campus McNicol - South Broward Community 1405 South 28 Ave. 954.921.9549

Hollywood, FL 33022

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

Inspection Date: 2/28/2014

R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order#
S5.9.1	В	1	203b	0	0	Install impervious material, ., Vinyl base is not permited-Impervious floor material must wrap up 4" on wall		3/30/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	203b	0	0	Install impervious material, ceiling		3/30/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	203b	0	0	Install impervious material, VCT is not permitted in food prep area/kitchen		3/30/2014		
16f202	В	1	203c	0	0	install light covers		3/30/2014		
09b001	В	1	203c	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, warped tile		3/30/2014		
S5.9.0	В	1	203e	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/30/2014		
1012g	С	1	203e	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room, empty frame by door		3/30/2014		
09c001b	В	1	203e	М	2500	repair walls, water damage behind ceramic tile next to lavatory and tile has detached		3/30/2014		
S5.9.0	В	1	203f	0	0	Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room		3/30/2014		
16f2e	В	1	203f	0	0	Lock utility panel., wall clean-out		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	203f	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, toilet tank valve doesnt close when flushed		3/30/2014		
09a001	В	1	8088	М	3125	repair ceilings, exterior soffit near playground has rusted framing		3/30/2014		
09a001	В	1	8088	М	3125	repair ceilings, exterior soffit outside of corridor 002, delaminated stucco and cracks		3/30/2014		
08c 2	В	1	9599	0	0	remove lock/latch from exit door, at the two fence gates to playing field between the two buildings		3/30/2014		
08c302	С	1	9599	Μ	500	repair panic hardware, at two fence gates to playing field between the two buildings		3/30/2014		
cs0120	В	1	9599	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, garbage receptacle inside site drain at grass area between bldg 2 and middle school		3/30/2014		
02d22	В	1	9698	Μ	1250	Rpr/Rpl sidewalk (concrete), at front of building at parking area, broken and cracked		3/30/2014		
02c82	В	1	9699	M	1250	repair fence, at tennis court by parking area, fabric not tied to post at SW corner		3/30/2014		

R69A.58

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Location

Туре

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7028 Off Campus McNicol - South Broward Community 1405 South 28 Ave. 954.921.9549 Hollywood, FL 33022

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Hollywood Fire Rescue 2741 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021 Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

# of Schedule for Current

R09A.30		LUC	auon	lype			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
00-02-88	В	1	Adult-ed	М	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall	4	3/30/2014		
01-01-09	В	1	Main Ele	М	125	Provide master keys for key box	3	3/30/2014		
cs-01-31	В	1	Receptio	0	0	Provide Maintenance Log for AED			С	
16-f1-09	В	1	Receptio	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
13-p2-8	F	1	Toilet	М	313	repair damaged equipment V: Insufficient info			V	
96094a	В	1 & 2	000	С	2500	Provide engineering inspection, evidence of water intrusion throughout, including stucco issues		6/28/2014		
10-L2-c	С	2	202	М	157	post capacity sign	2	3/30/2014		
100h3	D	2	202	М	800	Repair smoke/heat detector, dirty head trouble signal on FACP-WO# j639291		3/30/2014		
cs-01-31	В	2	202a	0	0	Provide Maintenance Log for AED			С	
16-f1-09	В	2	202a	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
S5.9.1	В	2	203b	0	0	Install impervious material, to 6' above the floor in food prep/kitchen area		3/30/2014		
16-g0-3	В	2	203b	0	0	Remove electric appliance from room			С	
64e 1	E	2	8088	0	0	Clean Area, south wall mechanical vent with missing grill has evidence of pigeons nesting, clean where evident & possibly in ducts		3/5/2014		
100000	В	2	8088	0	0	Provide Pest Control, south wall in by tennis courts, pigeons in mechanical vent/ducts		3/5/2014		
16f201	В	2	8088	М	250	repair light fixture, by playground, broken, on exterior wall		3/30/2014		
15a43	В	2	8088	М	312	replace missing grill for exhaust fan, exterior south wall by tennis courts is missing, pigeons nesting		3/30/2014		
09b001	В	2	Janitor	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, missing grid section at tile ceiling		3/30/2014		

Page: 6						•	ehensive Sa ements for I	-	spection onal Facilities	In	spection Date	e: 2/28/2	014
Oakland Par (754)321-420 Sandra Kan	4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector					oward C 8 Off C	scal Year: 2013 county School ampus McNico 1405 South 954.921. Hollywood, F [x]Cas	District - ol - South 28 Ave. 9549 EL 33022	Broward Commun	27 H4 PI PI N	ollywood Fire Re 241 Stirling Road ollywood, FL 33 none: (954)967-4 lot Present funicipal Fire *Fire Violations	i 021 404 Fax: safety li	<b>、</b>
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bidg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency Corrective	•		# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
Total Non-F Total Fire S Total Defici For N, PK, I Ten Fire Ex	Safety ienci KG-1	/ Defici es Cite 2 and F	encies ( d Florida S	(*) School	44 .76 for the Dea	af and E	Blind ONLY;	ious Lif	e Safety Deficien 01)	cies**)			
	y Ins	pection	n report	acknov			drills and revess of correct				C	)ate	
with S	Sectio	on 1013	3.12(2)(c	), F.S.			-		or signifies component of the second			c), F.S.	
	All fire doors visually inspec				-				[ ]NO				

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6091 PACE Broward - Whiddon Rogers 2225 N. Andrews Avenue 954.561.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Wilton Manors Fire Rescue 524 NE 21st. Court Wilton Manors, FL 33305 Phone: (954)390-2110 Fax: (954)390-2199

ſ	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub		Bldg	Room	Def	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and	Times	<b>Correction Not</b>	Year	
	No. Para.	Pri	No.	No.	M-O-C		Corrective Action Required	Cited	Later Than	Status	Work Order #
•	08-c -5	E	1	000	0	0	remove door stops			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	104	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
*	16-c -1	С	1	106	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
	16-g0-3	В	1	107	0	0	Remove electric appliance from room			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	107	0	0	remove extension cords			C	
*	16-g -02	F	1	109	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
	01-01-01	A	1	111	0	0	Remove plug in air fresheners			С	
*	16-g -02	F	1	115	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
*	12-а -	F	1	116	0	0	remove combustible materials			С	
	10-b5-a	С	1	126	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	6/3/2014		
*	16-c -1	С	1	143	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	15-a -5	В	1	2ndflr.	0	0	remove storage from mechanical rooms			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	Clsrms.	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
*	16-f1-15	В	1	Clsrms.	0	0	remove unsafe electric equipment			С	
*	10-a6-1	В	1	Corridor	М	438	Install Door Closure	2	4/4/2014		
	10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	6/3/2014		
*	16-c -1	С	1	Mechani c	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
*	16-c -1	С	1	Toilet	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

# Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 6091 PACE Broward - Whiddon Rogers 2225 N. Andrews Avenue 954.561.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Wilton Manors Fire Rescue 524 NE 21st. Court Wilton Manors, FL 33305 Phone: (954)390-2110 Fax: (954)390-2199

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Loc	ation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
F	16-c -1	С	2	164	м	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
	16-c -1	С	2	169	M	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
+	10g 1	F	2	8088	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system, punch date on riser at E.ext. wall		4/4/2014		

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......2Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*).......2Total Deficiencies Cited .......4

(Includes \_\_\_\_\_\_ Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

4/10/2014

Date

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

on Rogers Wilton Manors, F Phone: (954)390 Not Present

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754) 321-4200

1

#### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection Audit** State Requirements for Éducational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013-2014

Broward County School District - Off Campus Site

Initial Inspection: Jul 31, 2013

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 (954) 786-4695

Pompano Preschool/ Amanda's Place - Dave Thomas Ed. Center Loc. No: 0186

1401 NE 4 St Pompano Beach, Fl, FL 33060

[x] Sanitation

(754) 322-9911 [x] Casualty

[x] Fire Safety

Donna Luzadder #157416 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Municipal Firesafety Inspector (Fire Violations only)

\* Not Present

	69A-58	8	Pri		ocation	Туре	Est. Cost	Deficiency Description and	# of	Scheduled for	Current	
	No. Sul Pa			Bldg No.	Room No.	Def. M-O-C		Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
	09 c0	03	С	0	8088	М		repair masonary wall (exterior) Covered area westside of building		Aug 30, 2013		
	10 10	10	В	0	9599	М		Remove unused equipment Rebar sticking up out of the ground		Aug 30, 2013		
**	2 a	5	F	1	000	М	7,500	LSC: Provide protected corridors/stairs Corr.not 1/2 hr.rated transfr.grilles in walls.	3	Jul 31, 2013		
*	08 b	2	E	1	000	М	3,750	install rated fire doors Corr.drs.not 20 minute rated or 1-3/4"SBWC.	3	Jan 27, 2014		
*	08 c	5	Е	1	000	0	0	remove door stops Remove all door stops from corridor walls.	3	Aug 30, 2013		
*	08 c	5	Е	1	212	0	0	remove door stops Corridor door propped open.	3	Aug 30, 2013		
*	10 a6	1	В	1	216	М		Install Door Closure			С	
*	08 b	2	Е	1	216	М	3,750	install rated fire doors Dutch dr.not appr.install1-3/4"SBWCor20min.dr.	2	Jan 27, 2014		
*	08 c	5	Е	1	218	0	0	remove door stops	2	Aug 30, 2013		
*	10 a6	1	В	1	220	М		Install Door Closure			С	
*	08 c	5	Е	1	221	0		remove door stops Corridor door.			С	
*	08 c	5	Е	1	222	0	0	remove door stops	2	Aug 30, 2013		
*	16 f1	09	В	1	223	0		remove extension cords			С	
*	16 f1	09	В	1	224	0		remove extension cords			С	
*	16 c	1	С	1	226	М		Repair battery lighting Emerg.Lgt.out in corridor by #226.			С	
*	08 92 3	2	С	1	226	М	1,062	Repair emergency escape window Emerg.esc.wind. warped&difficult to open&close.	1	Sep 29, 2013		
*	16 e 1	2	D	1	FACP	М	1,000	repair fire alarm system Repair def.stated in Annual FA Syst.Insp.Rpt.	1	Aug 30, 2013		
	16 05	01	A	1	CLSRMS.	0		Provide childproof protective recept cover Use plastic inserts in all open elec.receptacles			С	
*	10 a5	1	В	1	211&213	М	438	repair door closer Repair doors to close&latch properly.	1	Aug 30, 2013		
ľ	10 b5 a	a	С	1	CORRIDOR	М	1,000	install railings min 24" on windows Nd.chair rail1-1/2",24"-36"aff ctrl.@trophycase	2	Oct 29, 2013		
*	09 b0	01	В	12	004	0	0	repair ceiling tiles west doors		Aug 30, 2013		
*	10 a5	1	В	12	004	М	438	repair door closer both ends of hall not latching /slamming shut		Aug 30, 2013		
*	08 92 3	2	С	12	1217	М	1,062	Repair emergency escape window Window nor opening		Sep 29, 2013		
ľ	80 12	08	В	12	1218	М	6,250	Repair broken floor tiles (ceramic) holes		Nov 28, 2013		
ľ	80 12	08	В	12	1222	М	6,250	Repair broken floor tiles (ceramic) cracked and missing		Nov 28, 2013		
	09 c	1	В	12	1222	М	938	rpr/rpl broken ceramic wall tiles missing		Aug 30, 2013		

Page: 2	2							spection Audit			Initial Inspe	ction:Ju	ıl 31, 2013		
Safety Depai 4200A N.W. Oakland Par (754) 321-42	10th / k, FL	Avenue	Po	ompano F	Browa Preschool/	Fiscal Y ard County S Amanda's I Pompano	Year:2013-2014 School District -	Off Campus Site nomas Ed. Center		No: 018	120 SW 3rd Pompano E	Pompano Beach Fire Rescu 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 (954) 786-4695			
69A-58 No. Sub Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	cation Room No.	Type Def. M-O-C	[x] Fire Safety   [x] Casualty   [x] Sanitation     Est.   Deficiency Description and   # of   g						Correction Not Year Work Order				
Total Fire Total Defi For N, PK															
Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Re-inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and															

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F. S. Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15  $\ \ [ \ ]$  Yes  $\ \ [ \ ]$  No

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than: Jun 20, 2014

newly discovered deficiencies.

Safety Department 4200Å N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

### **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Ctr-3090 N. Powerline Road

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation Inspection Date: 1/7/2014

**Pompano Beach Fire Rescue** 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current		
		Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
	100000	В	Ρ	8088	0	0	Provide Pest Control, Remove all wasps nests around portables.		1/12/2014		
	02a 4	В	Р	8088	0	0	remove hazardous plants, Tree/plant growing up between rails in front of portable QP23N.		2/6/2014		
* 5	65.(2)(f)7e	A	Р	9599	м	1000	Provide barrier @ drop greater than 18"., secure railing section at end of elevated portable platform between portables QP184NSub and QP183N.		1/12/2014		
*	16f101	В	Ρ	Qp183n	М	63	install junction box cover, missing cover at data box		2/6/2014		
*	02a 01	В	Р	Qp183n	0	0	post inspection report in portable		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Р	Qp183n	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, sharp corner on pen tray at board		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Р	Qp183n	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, Window handle and base loose.		2/6/2014		
	09c001b	В	Р	Qp183n	м	2500	repair walls, repair rotted wood at window sill		2/6/2014		
*	02b 1d2	В	Р	Qp183n	М	156	Replace faded signs, Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside		2/6/2014		
*	16f101	В	Ρ	Qp184ns ub	м	63	install junction box cover, missing cover at data box		2/6/2014		
*	02a 01	В	Ρ	Qp184ns ub	0	0	post inspection report in portable		2/6/2014		
	16f206	В	Ρ	Qp184ns ub	0	0	replace burned-out light bulb(s)		2/6/2014		
	02b 1d	В	Р	Qp184ns ub	м	157	Replace signs, Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside		2/6/2014		
*	08a 01	В	Ρ	Qp23n	м	625	repair door (wood), door sticks- difficult to open		2/6/2014		
*	10c9cb	В	Р	Qp23n	м	625	repair ramp, handrail extension is required on both sides of ramp bottom landing-extend on one side		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp23n	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, repair windows that do not close tightly		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Р	Qp23n	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, repair/remove broken, unused junction box at exterior of portable		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp23n	м	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, secure downspout at ramp		2/6/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Ctr-3090 N. Powerline Road

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 1/7/2014

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

ſ	R69A.58		Loc	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp23n	М	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, sharp corners on pen tray at board		2/6/2014		
*	09c10	В	Р	Qp23n	M	488	replace exit hardware, or repair - broken door handle		2/6/2014		
*	02b 1d2	В	Ρ	Qp23n	M	156	Replace faded signs, Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside		2/6/2014		
*	16f107	В	Ρ	Qp35n	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, at receptactles by drinking water dispencer		2/6/2014		
*	02a 01	В	Ρ	Qp35n	0	0	post inspection report in portable		2/6/2014		
*	08a 01	В	Р	Qp35n	M	625	repair door (wood), door does not open-sticks		2/6/2014		
*	10c9cb	В	Ρ	Qp35n	M	625	repair ramp, handrail extension is required on both sides of ramp bottom landing-extend on one side		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, repair/remove broken, unused junction box at exterior of portable		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, replace damaged downspout at stair canopy		2/6/2014		
	cs0120	В	Ρ	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment, sharp corners on pen tray at board		2/6/2014		
*	02b 1d2	В	Р	Qp35n	M	156	Replace faded signs, Fire Alarm Pull Station inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside.		2/6/2014		

Page: 3					State	•			-		pection onal Facilitie		nspection Dat	e: 1/7/20	14		
Oakland Parl (754)321-420 Sandra Kanı	4200Á N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector R69A.58 Location Type Sub Bidg Room Def					Broward C 9. 6061 P	ounty ompa 3090	y Scho Ino Su N. Pov Ano Be		ct - ( Abu Road 3306	se Treatment C I	1 F tr- F	Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)				
	Pri				Est Cost				ncy Descri tive Action	•		# of Times Cited	Correction Not		Work Order #		
Total Non-F Total Fire S Total Deficio For N, PK, F Ten Fire Ex	afety encio (G-1:	/ Defici es Cite 2 and F	encies ( d Florida S	(*) School	15 .29 for the De	eaf and E		ONLY			e Safety Defici 01)	encies**	)				
Signature o Initial Safet and newly d	y Ins	pection	n report	acknow						of			I	Date			
with S	ectic	on 1013	3.12(2)(c	), F.S.							or signifies co mpliance with	-		c), F.S.			
All fire door	s vis	sually i	nspecte	d for c	ompliance	e with NI	FPA 7	7.2.1.′	15 []Y	ES	[ ]NO						
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than en	d of Fisc	cal So	chool	Year.								

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 7102 Pre-School Edu Svcs-Broward Children's Center, 200 SE 19th Avenue 954.943.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33060

[X] FireSafety [x]Casualty

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061

Inspection Date: 3/5/2014

Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328 Victoria Burgess 159644

R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub		Bldg	Room	Def	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and	Times	<b>Correction Not</b>	Year	
No. Para.	Pri	No.	No.	М-О-С	Cost	Corrective Action Required	Cited	Later Than	Status	Work Order #
10-b5-a	С	1	010	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			С	
10a61b	В	1	010	М	438	Repair Door Closure, missing where previously installed		4/4/2014		
09a001	В	1	8088	М	3125	repair ceilings, main entrance exterior entrance soffit and fascia		4/4/2014		
880102B	b	1	9699	0	0	Inspect fire alarm system		3/6/2014		
021 8	В	1	9699	М	500	Playground: Rpr/Rpl Poured-In-Place Rubber Safety Surface, excessive gaps at patches are a tripping hazard		4/4/2014		
02c82	В	1	9699	М	1250	repair fence, ht. minimum 4', max. picket spacing 3 1/2 inches at play area		4/4/2014		
16f111	В	1	Entrance	М	625	repair exposed wiring, missing light fixture at exterior in front of doors		4/4/2014		
02-c8-2	В	1	Playgrd	М	1250	repair fence	2	4/4/2014		
02-13-7	В	1	Playgrou	М	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment V: Description not provided			V	
13-u1-6a	В	1	Playgrou	Μ	156	Provide signage to read the following: V: Description not provided			V	
02-c8-2	В	1	Plygrd	М	1250	repair fence	2	4/4/2014		
10-g -1	F	1	Riser	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system			С	

Page: 2					State	Comprehensive Safety Inspection Requirements for Educational Facilities	In	spection Date	e: 3/5/20	14	
Safety Departs 4200A N.W. 10 Oakland Park, (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanne Municipal Fire	)th Av , FL ( er Lie	venue 33309 c. No. 1		I		Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 102 Pre-School Edu Svcs-Broward Children's Cente 200 SE 19th Avenue 954.943.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Safety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation	Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)				
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order#	
Total Non-Fir Total Fire Sa Total Deficie For N, PK, K Ten Fire Exit	fety ncie: G-12	Deficio s Citeo and F	encies ( d <sup>:</sup> Iorida S	(*) School '	4 .8 for the De	(Includes <u>0</u> Serious Life Safety Deficienc eaf and Blind ONLY;  YES []NO (NFPA 101)	ies**)				
	Insp	ection	n report	acknow		o fire exit drills and review of awareness of corrected		C	)ate		
with Se	ctior	n 1013	.12(2)(c	), F.S.		risdiction's firesafety inspector signifies comp resafety inspector signifies compliance with Se			c), F.S.		
All fire doors	s visu	ually ir	ıspecte	d for co	omplianc	e with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO					
Scheduled R	e-ins	spectio	on Date	no late	er than er	nd of Fiscal School Year.					

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8230 Pre-School Edu Svcs-Broward Children's Center, 114 SE 20 AVENUE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 Phone: (954)943-7336

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	Sub	-			Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
	02 31	В	1	9699	М	6250	repair unsafe play area, tree roots under safety surface are a tripping hazard and rubber is tearing		5/2/2014		
	09b001	В	1	Classroo m	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, tiles with water damage		5/2/2014		
	09b001	В	1	Corridor	0	0	repair ceiling tiles, tile with water damage		5/2/2014		
*	10-a6-1	В	1	Ppec	м	438	Install Door Closure			С	
r i	16-f1-07	В	1	Ppec	м	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply	2	5/2/2014		
	02-13-7	В	1	Ppec	м	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment			С	
•	16-e3-1	D	1	Ppec	м	188	post fire alarm tag			С	
۲.	13u16a	В	1	Ppec	м	156	Provide signage to read the following:, at both sides of door to corridor, "keep door closed"		7/1/2014		
*	16-a -21	F	1	Ppec	0	0	Repair electric exit sign (bulbs)			С	
*	16-е -2	D	1	Ppec	М	1000	repair fire alarm system			С	

Inspection Date: 4/2/2014

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector	Broward C Loc. No. 8230 Pre-3	scal Year: 2013 - 2014 Sounty School District - Cadre 10 School Edu Svcs-Broward Childre 114 SE 20 AVENUE OMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 Phone: (954)943-7336	en's Center,	12 Po Ph V	ompano Beach I 20 SW 3rd Streei ompano Beach, none: (954)786-4 <b>/ictoria Burge</b> <b>/unicipal Fire</b> ("Fire Violations	FL 33061 695 Fax: ess 159 safety li	(954)786-4328 <b>644</b>
	[X] FireSafety	[x]Casualty [x]San	itation			Ully)	
R69A.58 Location Type				# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub Bldg Room Def No. Para. Pri No. No. M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Fimes Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School Ten Fire Exit Drills during the Schoo		[]NO (NFPA 101)					
Signature of Facility Administrator a Initial Safety Inspection report ackno and newly discovered deficiencies.					[	Date	
Signature of the respective authority with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.	having jurisdictio	n's firesafety inspector signifi	es compli	iance	)		
Signature of the respective school d	istrict's firesafety i	nspector signifies compliance	e with Sec	tion	1013.12(1)(	c), F.S.	
All fire doors visually inspected for o	compliance with NI	FPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO					
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no lat	er than end of Fisc	cal School Year.					

Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities Inspection Date: 4/2/2014

Page: 2

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8049 Tamarac OCLC 6201 NW 57 Street

954.683.9546

[x]Casualty

Tamarac, FI, FL 33319

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Tamarac Fire Rescue 6000 Hiatus Road Tamarac, FL 33321 Phone: (954)597-3800 Fax: (954)597-3800

R69A.58		Loo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
13-u1-6a	В	1	9698	М	156	Provide signage to read the following:			С	
08-aa-04	В	1	Classroo	С		Check threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF	3	3/4/2014		
10-g -1	F	1	Classroo	М	414	inspect fire sprinkler system	2	4/3/2014		
11-a8-01	F	1	Classroo	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
16-c -1	С	1	Classroo	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
16-a -2	С	1	Classroo	М	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
11a801	F	1	Classroo m	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers, pass due as of 3/01/2014(All)		4/3/2014		
08a 04	В	1	Classroo m	М	450	repair threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF, at SE Exit Door		7/2/2014		
10-b5-a	С	1	Lobby	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	3	6/2/2014		
10-L2-c	С	1	Lobby	М	157	post capacity sign			С	
16-f1-02	В	1	O/s Wall	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
16-f1-09	В	1	Stage	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
16-f1-07	В	1	Toilets	М	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply	3	4/3/2014		
05-00-01	В	1	Toilets	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	3	5/3/2014		

Page: 2						nprehensive Safety li uirements for Educa	•	In	spection Dat	e: 3/4/20	14
Safety Depa 4200A N.W. Oakland Par (754)321-420 Bobby Glen Municipal F	10th / k, FL )0 in Lic	Avenue 33309 :. No. 53			Browa [X] FireSafet	Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 rd County School District Loc. No. 8049 Tamarac 6201 NW 57 Street 954.683.9546 Tamarac, FI, FL 333 ty [x]Casualty	t - Cadre 10 OCLC	6 T P N	amarac Fire Res 000 Hiatus Road amarac, FL 3333 hone: (954)597-3 Not Present Municipal Fire (*Fire Violations	21 3800 Fax: esafety li	
R69A.58	_		ation	Type Def	Est	Deficiency Descrip	tion and	# of	Schedule for		
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	M-O-C	Cost	Corrective Action F		Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
					Year [ ]YES	[ ]NO (NFPA					
	ty Ins	pectio	n report	acknow		exit drills and review o reness of corrected	f		L	Date	
with S	Sectio	on 1013	8.12(2)(c	:), F.S.	•••	ction's firesafety inspe ety inspector signifies (	-			c), F.S.	
All fire doo	rs vi	sually i	nspecte	d for c	ompliance witl	h NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YE	S []NO				
Scheduled	Re-iı	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than end of	Fiscal School Year.					

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

# Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8240 THE SHEPARD'S WAY - PARKING LOT ONLY 1100 N. ANDREWS AVENUE Fort Lauderdale, FL Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

Date

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	ation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
02d53	В	1	9698	M	313	repair holes in asphalt driveway, SE EXIT FROM DRIVEWAY		4/25/2014		

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies1	
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*)0	
Total Deficiencies Cited1	

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for th	e Deaf and B	lind ONLY;	
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year	[]YES	[ ]NO	(NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected
and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Inspection Date: 3/26/2014

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8072 United Cerebral Palsy Center - Whispering 3150 SW 13 Ct. 954.584.9545 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312

[X] FireSafety

[x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Inspection Date: 3/10/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре		# of	Schedule for	Current		
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Times Cited	Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
ĸ	16-f1-09	В	1	005	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
	cs-01-01	A	1	9699	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment			С	
*	16-g -02	F	1	Confere n	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
	16-g0-3	В	1	Confere n	0	0	Remove electric appliance from room			С	
	02-I -6	В	1	Playgrd	М	1500	Playground: Add sand to 12" depth			С	
	02-I -10	В	1	Playgrd	0	0	Playground: Need proper clearance for equip			С	
	02-13-7	В	1	Playgrd	М	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment			С	
	02-13-7	В	1	Playgrou	М	5000	Playground: Repair/Replace Equipment			С	

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......0 Total Deficiencies Cited ......0

(Includes ....0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

# Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8174 United Cerebral Palsy Day Training Program 1331 SW 31 Avenue-BCPS Comp.Clsrm. 954.584.9545 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Inspection Date: 3/10/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58		Lo	cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
	Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order#
*	08-g2-1	С	1	Comp. rm.	С	3750	install emergency escape window			С	
*	10-12-g	С	1	Comp. rm.	0	0	post exit diagrams in each room			С	
*	16-f1-09	В	1	Comp. rm.	0	0	remove extension cords			С	
*	00-00-02	Α	1	Comp. rm.	0	0	Remove Knockout/Exit Direction			С	
*	08-c -1	С	1	Comp. rm.	M	438	remove/replace key deadbolts			C	
*	16-е -2	D	1	Facp	Μ	1000	repair fire alarm system		·	С	

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......0 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......0 Total Deficiencies Cited ......0

(Includes \_\_\_\_\_\_ Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Date

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

#### Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8033 Word of Living God Ministry - Pompano OCLC 149 NW 26 Ave. 954.917.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue

Inspection Date: 3/4/2014

120 SW 3rd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33061 Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

R69A.58 Location		cation	Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current		
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than	Year Status	Work Order #
16f107	В	1	Classrm	Μ	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply, at water dispenser		4/3/2014		
16-c -1	С	1	Classrm	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
11-a8-01	F	1	Classrm.	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
16-g -02	F	1	Classroo	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
16-c -1	С	1	Classroo	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
16-a -2	С	1	Classroo	М	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
10-b5-a	С	1	Glass	М	1000	install railings min 24" on windows V: Not required on doors			V	
16-e3-1	D	1	Lobby	М	188	post fire alarm tag			С	
15-a -5	В	1	Mech	0	0	remove storage from mechanical rooms	4	4/3/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Men's Toilet	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor		4/3/2014		
S58 C1	В	1	Men's Toilet	М	488	replace exit hardware, has lock on the inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside		4/3/2014		
16g 02	F	1	Office	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips		4/3/2014		
16-c -1	С	1	Toilet	М	375	Repair battery lighting	3	4/3/2014		
05-00-01	В	1	Toilet R	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	4	5/3/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Women' s Toielt	0	0	Install impervious material, wood supports at HC stall sink and main room counter must be impervious		4/3/2014		
S5.9.1	В	1	Women' s Toilet	0	0	Install impervious material, all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor		4/3/2014		
cs0101	A	1	Women' s Toilet	0	0	Remove unsafe/broken Equipment, glass vase on counter		4/3/2014		

Page: 2					Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities					Inspection Date: 3/4/2014					
Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200 Sandra Kanner Lic. No. 117455 Municipal Firesafety Inspector					Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014 Broward County School District - Cadre 10 Loc. No. 8033 Word of Living God Ministry - Pompano OCLC 149 NW 26 Ave. 954.917.9549 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 [X] FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation				Victoria Burgess 159644 Municipal Firesafety Inspector (*Fire Violations Only)						
R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Loc Bldg No.	cation Room No.	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost		Deficiency D Corrective A			# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #		
Total Non-F Total Fire S Total Defici For N, PK, F Ten Fire Ex	afety enci (G-1	/ Defici es Cite 2 and F	encies ( d Florida S	(*) School	4 .10 for the De	eaf and B	lind ONLY;	ous Life IFPA 10	e Safety Deficien 01)	cies**	)				
Initial Safet and newly of Signature o	y Ins lisco f the	pection overed respe	n report deficien ctive au	acknov cies. thority	wledging	awarenes	drills and revi ss of correcte n's firesafety i	d	or signifies com	olianc		Date			
			8.12(2)(c ctive scl		strict's fir	esafety in	nspector signi	ifies co	ompliance with S	ection	1013.12(1)(	c), F.S.			
All fire door	s vis	sually i	nspecte	d for c	ompliance	e with NF	PA 7.2.1.15	]YES	[]NO						
Scheduled	Re-ir	nspecti	on Date	no late	er than en	d of Fisca	al School Yea	r.							

Safety Department 4200Å N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 **Municipal Firesafety Inspector** 

## **Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

**Broward County School District - Cadre 10** 

Loc. No. 8036 YMCA OCLC 408 NW 14 Terrace 954.467.9544

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Inspection Date: 3/3/2014

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

R69A.58		Location		Туре			# of	Schedule for	Current	
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required		Correction Not Later Than		Work Order #
02-c8-2	В	1	9599	М	1250	repair fence	2	4/2/2014		
10-L2-c	С	1	Assembl y	М	157	post capacity sign	3	4/2/2014		
05-00-01	В	1	Classroo	М	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror			С	
10a61	В	1	Classroo m	М	438	nstall Door Closure, classroom NW exit 4/2/2014				
16-g -02	F	1	Complab	0	0	discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips			С	
16-f1-02	В	1	Complab	0	0	install electric receptacle cover			С	
16-c -1	С	1	Corridor	М	375	Repair battery lighting	2	4/2/2014		
16-a -2	С	1	Corridor	М	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
16c 1	С	1	Exercise Room	М	375	Repair battery lighting, East wall		4/2/2014		
11-a8-01	F	1	Kitchen	М	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			С	
12-а -	F	1	Kitchen	0	0	remove combustible materials			R	
16-f1-13	В	1	Kitchen	М	125	repair electrical outlet			С	
08-c -2	В	1	Large Rm	0	0	remove lock/latch from exit door			С	
16-c -1	С	1	Largerm	М	375	Repair battery lighting			С	
16-a -2	С	1	Mainentr	M	313	repair electric exit sign			С	
16c 1	С	1	Men's Restroo m	М	375	Repair battery lighting		4/2/2014		
16c 1	С	1	Multipur pose	М	375	Repair battery lighting, two(2)		4/2/2014		
08-b -2	E	1	Storeroo	М	3750	install rated fire doors	2	8/30/2014		

Safety Department 4200A N.W. 10th Avenue Oakland Park, FL 33309 (754)321-4200

Bobby Glenn Lic. No. 53045 Municipal Firesafety Inspector

# Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Fiscal Year: 2013 - 2014

Broward County School District - Cadre 10

Loc. No. 8036 YMCA OCLC 408 NW 14 Terrace 954.467.9544

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

[x]Casualty

[X] FireSafety

[x]Sanitation

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 528 NW 2nd Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Inspection Date: 3/3/2014

Not Present Municipal Firesafety Inspector (\*Fire Violations Only)

	R69A.58 Sub		Bldg	Room	Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	<b>Correction Not</b>	Current Year	
	No. Para.	Pri	No.				•	Cited	Later Than	Status	Work Order #
*	12-a -	F	1	Storeroo	0	0	remove combustible materials			С	
*	09-b0-01	В	1	Storeroo	0	0	repair ceiling tiles	3	4/2/2014		
*	16c 1	С	1	Women Rr	М	375	Repair battery lighting		4/2/2014		
*	10a61	В	1	Gym	М	438	Install Door Closure		4/2/2014		

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies......1Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (\*)......10Total Deficiencies Cited .......11

(Includes ....0. Serious Life Safety Deficiencies\*\*)

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year []YES []NO (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F.S.

Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [ ]YES [ ]NO

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than end of Fiscal School Year.

Date